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abogadodemarcas PAGANI JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20264972486 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

abubak DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

academiakobold IMBELLONE IMBELLONE IMBELLONE
SANTIAGO OSCAR CUIT 20228089614 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

activemos CASTRO SALVADOR CUIT 20392088742 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

adnxeneize TASAT ARIEL PABLO MARTIN CUIT 23268008799 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adrianrodriguez RODRIGUEZ ADRIAN GUSTAVO CUIT 20238349088 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adsthetic DOMINGUEZ AGUSTINA NEVEN CUIT 27391752740 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

agroradar HERNANDEZ CARLOS ANDRES CUIT 20294146602 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alquiloenpinamar BORDEIRA MARIO ROBERTO CUIT 20169139378 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amorsupremo SACK ESTEBAN IVAN CUIT 20428255535 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aoni TREJO PIZZO DAVID ALEJANDRO CUIT 20355665586 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

apro GOL PARES TOMAS GOL PARES TOMAS CUIT 20410092590 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

araya Nominus.com LLC Pasaporte P09206017 CL 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

argencampo JUAN BENNAZAR DIEGO CUIT 20204906530 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

argoo ARANDA CLAUDIO LUIS CUIT 20253644371 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arqueriacai CHINNICI GUSTAVO GERONIMO CUIT 20210807323 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

arquilanda VARELA ANALIA VIVIANA VIVIANA CUIT 27200825913 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

asesorialegal BALBUENA FLORENCIA CUIT 27313424788 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

athenea SANCHEZ MARTINA BELEN CUIT 27427272279 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aufi GUELFO PAULA VICTORIA CUIT 27386757041 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

austral GASCA JUAN AGUSTIN GASCA JUAN
AGUSTIN CUIT 20344298816 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

axsmetal GARCIA MARIELA NOEMI CUIT 23258205944 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bairestorneos PICCO GARCIAS DANTE CUIT 20451281241 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bibanksecurities CIA. DE ASESORAMIENTO BURSATIL
SOCIEDAD DE BOLSA S.A CUIT 30708179155 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

blmgarantias BLANCO GERMAN JOSE CUIT 23259128129 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bpintegration DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

buenosairescandy MACIEL SABRINA MELINA CUIT 27302013034 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bullpower DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bullpowerdev DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cabraenergiaparaelarte PALERMO DIEGO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20264286671 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

calocurb DNSTINATION INC. Pasaporte 3869162 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

camelot DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casp NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cleobouza BOUZA CLELIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27284416916 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clinicalujan MENDEZ MARTIN RAMON CUIT 23320853729 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clubnauticoazopardo MIELNICZUK RUBEN NICOLAS CUIT 20107154052 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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cocina45 PEREZ ARIEL DANILO CUIT 20278416993 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

comunidadempresaria CINMAN ISRAEL CUIT 20161072908 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

consultorateamwork MOREYRA MARCELA BEATRIZ CUIT 27289368472 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

consultoresonline ALVAREZ INES CUIT 27045077603 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

corex MONTENEGRO WALTER JESUS CUIT 20457231092 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

corteyconfeccion DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cuadra CHAIN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20405082250 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dealerflow DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

defenestr ARTOPOULOS KOZAK BRUNO CUIT 20430806395 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dracularesurreccion FREZZOTTI EZEQUIEL GUSTAVO CUIT 20296877299 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

drdesarrollos DE RITO CARLOS ENRIQUE CUIT 20125999809 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

duxpsicoterapia CHIODI GUIDO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20369334825 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

easymails EMANUELE ENRIQUE MARCELO CUIT 20183898052 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

espaciogerové LAMOTA VALERIA NOEMI CUIT 27258971081 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudio2h HARGAIN IÑAKI JUAN CUIT 20340288859 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiojuridicogerez RAMOS WALTER MAXIMILIANO RAMOS
WALTER MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20377703449 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudiomp SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

expofitness DELTROZZO LEANDRO CUIT 20256824869 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fbgruas BAREA ROSA GISELA CUIT 27274325009 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fixarg NEWBERRY ALAN JOSHUA CUIT 20392941879 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fixsolution LARUMBE JUAN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20180391852 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

franchitools FRANCHI FEDERICO ARIEL CUIT 20473071305 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

frigorificolanus PIETRACCONE OMAR FRANCISCO CUIT 20134682230 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fulgor DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fundamentar TURCHET JEREMIAS DOMINIQUE CUIT 20412825471 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

futari NELIS ROBLES ALEJANDRO DAVID CUIT 20190254713 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

galan SUPPA MANUEL RODOLFO CUIT 20399091420 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

garantiasblm BLANCO GERMAN JOSE CUIT 23259128129 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

graciayverdad DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

greenpowergroup TESTA LEANDRO CUIT 20264449554 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grok SOROETA ULISES LEONARDO CUIT 20160496208 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gtrmotors DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

health-té SADANIOWSKI ELIAS DANIEL
SADANIOWSKI ELIAS DANIEL CUIT 20399468354 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hitofusion BURGOS LUCAS GABRIEL CUIT 23303946179 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

iasyst DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

innova-store FORCINITO SOFIA PAULA CUIT 27435696371 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

iriartevillanueva IRIARTE JAVIER CUIT 20228249743 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jcrlcuchillosartesanales LOZANO JULIO CESAR CUIT 20184525772 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

jktornel GOMERIAS NEUMEN S A CUIT 30640079378 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jktyre GOMERIAS NEUMEN S A CUIT 30640079378 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jlspropiedades LO SASSO JULIAN JONATHAN CUIT 20320335532 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jugamos CUENCA VICTOR ADRIAN CUIT 23217606799 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kohbeach GAGO SERGIO ADRIAN CUIT 23229151029 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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kohphangan GAGO SERGIO ADRIAN CUIT 23229151029 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lanuevadoñamary GINER MONICA GRACIELA CUIT 27162907897 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

laomayerbamate GAMPEL Gampel Gampel FRANCO
JOHAN CUIT 20340919239 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lavueltacompleta ROSSINI GABRIEL LUIS CUIT 20185809847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lifepadel GIMENEZ Juan Ignacio CUIT 20388314983 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lincex GARCIA SANCHEZ MATIAS MARCELO CUIT 24270367441 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lovely DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ludocorp ANTOKOLEC ARIEL EDGARDO CUIT 20181514591 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

madmedia SUAREZ JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20928073204 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

magiadelforno FARINOLI HECTOR CUIT 20325797593 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

marianopico PICO MARIANO RAFAEL CUIT 23252348379 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

meiko CARRIZO ADRIAN ESTEBAN CUIT 20215626319 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

meikoconsulting CARRIZO ADRIAN ESTEBAN CUIT 20215626319 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

menu360 MARCHIOLI DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20329121799 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

misionet ZURAKOUSKI J JOSE LUIS CUIT 20295984806 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mogotes LEONE ALEJANDRO CARMELO CUIT 20246165220 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

moneyonline BERLARI OSCAR PRIMITIVO CUIT 20229883594 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

moyugb GONZALEZ ARGOTE JAVIER CUIT 20190936369 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mpc-consultora PEREZ CESARATTO MARIELA LILIANA CUIT 27238249800 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mptecnologia PANEPUCCI JUAN MARTIN CUIT 20233556824 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mtdc CASTRO SANTIAGO EMANUEL CUIT 20281664701 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

nexahome LAUFER Jonatan Javier CUIT 20283092489 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

nexopos GARCIA SARMIENTO ALEJO TOMAS CUIT 20439277425 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

norflex BHQ SRL CUIT 30708393351 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

nubicorp SALINAS EMANUEL EDUARDO CUIT 23279725069 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

orbix PEDRA OLGUIN Nicolás Emilio CUIT 20375215153 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

otology STIPECH GUILLERMO ADOLFO CUIT 20315465630 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pavimento SANTORO MAXIMILIANO PATRICIO CUIT 20239062440 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

perfildealuminio FERNANDEZ MONICA ALEJANDRA
FERNANDEZ MONICA ALEJANDRA CUIT 27273387248 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pinturerias FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO JOSE CUIT 23248191449 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

poste ANDREOTTI CLAUDIO ANIBAL CUIT 20131325410 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

proyectophysis LINDHOLM Adolfo Adolfo OSSIAN
ADOLFO CUIT 20131801093 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

puntosuradministracion BENAVIDEZ PAOLA ANDREA SOLEDAD CUIT 27287810100 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

quartic LANGELLOTTI DIEGO FABIAN CUIT 20305964612 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

refugiodelospajaros Rocha Silvia CUIT 27270859858 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rinconjumbo CENCOSUD S A CUIT 30590360763 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ritika RAPETTI VIVIANA CUIT 23236183114 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

saludables AGUIRRE Aguirre Aguirre FERNANDO
Fernando Aguirre CUIT 20106720933 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sanisa MONZON PABLO DAMIAN CUIT 20357620792 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

scerbo SCERBO ALEJANDRO LUIS ANGEL CUIT 20313569838 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

seguridadvial MARINI Luciano Sebastian CUIT 20291575804 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sentido CASTRO MARIA GISELLE CUIT 27220292776 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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siemprefiestas ANTOKOLEC ARIEL EDGARDO CUIT 20181514591 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sinergia360 DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sirventsecurity SIRVENT SANTIAGO CUIT 20430126238 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

smcustomdesign DE RITO CARLOS ENRIQUE CUIT 20125999809 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

solonoiprofumi MAZZOLA ALEJANDRO JORGE CUIT 20228608948 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

somma GRECO VALERIA XIMENA CUIT 23281083104 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sorteo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

stampia OYHANARTE MARIA FLORENCIA CUIT 27284995290 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

swipe FORMANEK ALEJANDRO ERIC CUIT 20228226263 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tadeoft FERREYRA TADEO CUIT 20413964815 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

taxidancers SILVA MAURO JAVIER CUIT 23275893889 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tcgpoint VACIRCA FRANCO CUIT 20438740989 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

techfinder DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

termasdefiambala MAZZEO CAINZO ARTURO PEDRO CUIT 20125973435 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

transportedosantos DOSANTOS NICOLAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20308952372 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

trazenlogistica VALLEJOS DARIO ROBERTO CUIT 20169468681 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

trinovamcn ZHUANG PENGWEI CUIT 27963051730 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vaira DEL VALLE GABRIELA NATALI CUIT 27342794071 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vallejo VALLEJO JUAN PABLO CUIT 20409468048 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

visto AVILA JUAN BAUTISTA ROMUALDO CUIT 20450136485 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vistula LAMELZA CLAUDIO MANUEL CUIT 23346321709 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vosquehacesdibujitos SPINELLI LAURA SILVINA CUIT 27292499243 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

webox BAGDADI JAVIER ENRIQUE CUIT 20336058970 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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2wd VERA Ricardo Gustavo CUIT 20145853665 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

316it DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

33ideas CASTAGNOLI MAGALI
BEATRIZ CUIT 27266265706 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

5tarsis PARADELA VERNA Sofia CUIT 27448294779 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

617 MOLINA FERNANDO JOSE CUIT 20180803328 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

6ligas AURELI GONZALO
ALBERTO ALBERTO CUIT 20323450030 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

808 LUNA ALEJANDRO
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20371811312 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

93guion20 COLINA GARCIA JULIETH
ISAMAR CUIT 27958801357 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

abadplastic SMOCOVICH Gabriel Sergio CUIT 20113866870 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

abcautomotores DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

abel-amieva AMIEVA Abel Aron CUIT 20341826641 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aberturasalem BORGHETTI JUAN DARIO CUIT 20331060365 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

abogadagabrielagodoypesoa GODOY PESOA GABRIELA
PATRICIA CUIT 27204507649 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aborigeninmobiliaria RIOS GONZALO JAVIER CUIT 20376297307 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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abya MODENESI FEDERICO
HERNAN CUIT 20330194406 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

academiaevolutiva
MERCADO CARDENAS

Cárdenas Cárdenas
RICARDO HERNAN

CUIT 20256621410 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

academiaexamcentre ACADEMIA ARGUELLO S A CUIT 30646553349 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

academiagenia POLITI ENZO ABEL CUIT 20391386766 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

academiakobold
IMBELLONE IMBELLONE
IMBELLONE SANTIAGO

OSCAR
CUIT 20228089614 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

acconsultorarg CANDOLI ALEJANDRA
MARIEL CUIT 27405072349 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

acsang ACOSTA RICARDO
EMANUEL CUIT 20382528175 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

acsanmartin NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

actuaconsol BUSTOS GASTON CUIT 20344291951 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

actualidadsur NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adaptiabio SICOLI FEDERICO CUIT 20293201669 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adminicity DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

administraciondiegoemartin MARTIN DIEGO ERNESTO CUIT 20230732028 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

adnxeneize TASAT ARIEL PABLO
MARTIN CUIT 23268008799 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

adoptapp MUNDSTOCK LUCIA
MUNDSTOCK LUCIA CUIT 27369459290 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aduquesa YANG JUNG AE CUIT 23927995654 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

adwindsi CSC CORPORATE
DOMAINS INC Pasaporte 3089248 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aerobar ESPOSITO Lucas Nicolas CUIT 20403821765 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aestix REPETTO BUETTO MARIA
INES CUIT 27345331560 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

afaccinitentaciones FACCINI NICOLAS CUIT 20428319738 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

afterruido TROMBINO JOSE LUIS CUIT 20248378922 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agastore Aguero Alejandra Gabriela CUIT 27341367080 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agcontrol FREAN MIGUEL ALVARO CUIT 20323186368 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agenciabrote PETECH NOELIA CUIT 27368015380 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

agenciakeymetrics KNELER DANIEL GUSTAVO CUIT 20263121229 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agenciapuenterojo MENIS FERNANDO CUIT 20277466016 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agendaunica MICHELINI DIEGO
ARMANDO CUIT 20276921283 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agente-ia Vega Veronica Lil iana CUIT 27181390293 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aglitics TABORDA GUSTAVO
ANDRES CUIT 20254452514 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agmedicinaestetica IZAGUIRRE LUCAS ABEL CUIT 20351228068 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

agngac LEON ALPEROVICH
GROUP S.A. CUIT 30708298316 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

agnova CASTRO LAUTARO ELOY CUIT 20408883955 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agoraeducacion DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

agrocotiza RIVA PABLO GERMAN CUIT 20214131391 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

agroplasticospatagonicos GRANOLLERS DANGELO
SERGIO JAVIER CUIT 23292677669 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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agusyrodri VARELA CHARON SOFIA CUIT 27342750996 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aialstudio VALIENTE MARCIAL
REINALDO CUIT 23256832569 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ainex ROMAN DANNY RAFAEL CUIT 20958927852 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ainfluencer BERAZAIN FELIPE FARUK CUIT 20446901932 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aireargentinominero GIMENEZ JOSE MARIA CUIT 23398941969 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

airesdelatuel LOJO Juan Carlos CUIT 20203130369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

airetafi SCHWERDT RIEL Rodrigo
Javier CUIT 20259907455 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aisladoselpodcast BARANOWSKI DIEGO JUAN CUIT 20257905943 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ajserviciosinmobiliarios AGUIRRE JOHANNA
GABRIELA CUIT 23368966894 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

akkari ISAAC REDONDO Agustin
Gabriel CUIT 20328217520 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alambres44 MACIEL EMILIANO LEONEL CUIT 20267087033 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alcafoods OVIEDO PEDRO MARCELO CUIT 20213884140 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aldao GIROTTI MARCOS HUGO CUIT 20251019623 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aldofedericoasesor LEDESMA PEDRAZA ALDO
FEDERICO CUIT 20274883872 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alejandrafaccini FACCINI NICOLAS CUIT 20428319738 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alejandroechave ECHAVE RAUL ALEJANDRO CUIT 20226905511 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alfajoresintiya DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alfredoargento ARGENTO ALFREDO ARIEL CUIT 20265892907 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

algobonitolenceria BARROS ARTURO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20267864374 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alianzanativa SOLARI JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20256608147 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alimentosaludable RIZZOTTO ALEMANDI
MAURICIO JAVIER CUIT 23220548929 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

almacenverdemas SALAZAR HERRERA JUAN
ISIDRO CUIT 20959572306 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

almacristalera AGRASO VALERIA ANDREA CUIT 27265729660 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

almassagradas ARENAZA IPARRAGUIRRE
PABLO JAVIER javier CUIT 20200512031 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alohastyle LACOMBA LUCA NICOLAS CUIT 20381042082 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aloisecostaatlantica BENITEZ ESTELA MARIA
BENITEZ ESTELA MARIA CUIT 23318274894 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alonsodaniel ALONSO FINKEL Finkel
LUIS DANIEL Daniel CUIT 20284281625 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alphahair MAZZONI ARIEL CLAUDIO CUIT 20147205466 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alqmobility
GRANGETTO LUCAS

EZEQUIEL GRANGETTO
LUCAS EZEQUIEL

CUIT 20424465047 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

altascumbreshotel RAMOS CARLOS ALBERTO CUIT 20107146319 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

altemaralvarenga PERUCCA MARCOS
FABRICIO CUIT 23351862939 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alternativavecinalistaee LOSADA PABLO CESAR CUIT 20225314439 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

alunefemenina DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

alupres RUGGERI ANDRES CUIT 27283894261 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

amaleio LOPEZ ROCIO MAGALI CUIT 27389036833 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amalgama MEDRANO SILVIA HAYDEE CUIT 27241488565 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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amaliahome OUCZARCYN FABIAN
ANDRES CUIT 20290918007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amani FORASTIERI CARLOS
GASTON CUIT 20235886007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amarstore OLGUIN YESICA DANIELA CUIT 27424159145 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amfm DOMINGUEZ CRISTIAN
DANIEL CUIT 20239686843 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amhyscaba GORLERO JUAN MARTIN CUIT 20269321432 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amlconstrucciones BERTUZZI MARIA
FLORENCIA CUIT 27257397489 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amnis MENDEZ CRISTINA ROSA CUIT 27228138431 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

amoradolce RODRIGUEZ PABLO DARIO CUIT 20225701769 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

anaclarasolari TRAID DIEGO IGNACIO CUIT 20288822639 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

anamunoz MUNOZ BRACERO ANA
MARIA CUIT 27323479955 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

anapass PASSAGLIA ANALIA
VERONICA CUIT 27257905107 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

anbausudeste GULMANELLI BARBIERO
JULIETA CUIT 27234636680 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ancartiendaoficial ANDRES JUAN MARTIN CUIT 20417849115 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

andes-energy DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

andesglobalsolutions MOURIN Juan CUIT 20401846191 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

andesgs MOURIN Juan CUIT 20401846191 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

andestex DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

andresgarbarini GARBARINI ANDRES
PABLO CUIT 20293643459 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

anibalbonelli BONELLI ANIBAL MARIO CUIT 20230742708 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

anikuper GADEA IGNACIO MARTIN CUIT 20325522616 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

anormal NIETO EZEQUIEL CUIT 23336452619 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

antarcortinas IBARRA ibarra ibarra
GRACIELA DANIELA CUIT 27265425424 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

antimarketing MELLA NATALIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27314730548 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

antonellatarotyvidencia OTERO MAXIMILIANO
GREGORIO CUIT 20305016587 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

apachetacueros ROSENHECK PEREZ
JUDITH CUIT 27309689815 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

apartgiova-app CHOCOBAR LOPEZ
LUCIANO MAURICIO CUIT 20395356535 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

apex-proppant CORALLE LUIS GERMAN CUIT 20265868135 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

apexinc LENZ Lenz Lenz LUIS
UBALDO Lenz CUIT 23246311579 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

apexproppant CORALLE LUIS GERMAN CUIT 20265868135 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aphra CAPASSO PABLO
MAURICIO CUIT 20367168634 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

appio SCARPATI JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20314640846 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

applemachine WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

appu SCHAFER MARTIN
ESTEBAN CUIT 20285076200 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aprendemusica LIJALAD Carola CUIT 27353660581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aquamaria SORIA LUCAS GASTON CUIT 20401460315 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arabee GIACOSA Gian CUIT 20433225687 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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arcanaremeras BERGAMI MARIA MICAELA CUIT 23375378914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arcanastudio ROMANO JIMENA REBECA CUIT 27385542459 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ardajoyas MARGIARIA MILENA ESTER CUIT 23356768604 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ardevil DELGADO AMANDA
ANDREA CUIT 27352641222 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aredpi-vps1 SCHAFER MARTIN
ESTEBAN CUIT 20285076200 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arenadoras LOPEZ HORACIO DAVID CUIT 20285057648 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

argenaura MAQUEZ DANIEL CUIT 20206476592 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

argentinabiennuestra MEDIOS ARGENTINA SRL CUIT 33707948979 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

argentinamotos HAMUE RAMON CUIT 20167660518 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

argentinaoverland MANCUSO GIMENEZ
CARLOS IGNACIO CUIT 20263646852 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

argentinasaxfest ROSA FERNANDO MATIAS CUIT 20325283816 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

argiatech MULASSANO MICAELA
SOLEDAD CUIT 27322864286 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

argoargentina ZAPICO LUCIANA CUIT 27233770332 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arhausinmobiliaria RODRIGUEZ ALVARO
EMILIO CUIT 20312802598 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arianaydanel DI MATTEO LEONARDO
ANDRES CUIT 20262602193 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

arirangshop YOO ARIEL CUIT 20319775375 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

armeriaurban NGA DEFENSE S.A. CUIT 30718200063 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aromasdemalaika MARTINEZ ROMINA
ANTONELLA CUIT 27364886069 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

arqosos BERTAINA JUAN BAUTISTA CUIT 20411751911 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arriolamusica ALVAREZ BRASIL TAMARA
LUCIA CUIT 27293152751 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

artist COSATTINI CARLOS
SERGIO CUIT 23148337969 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

artsandoval SANDOVAL JUAN AGUSTIN CUIT 20429686505 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

arvian ALEGRE EXEQUIEL IVAN
JEREMIAS CUIT 20405014077 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

asaph FERNANDEZ FEDERICO
ARIEL CUIT 20385605545 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aselmetalurgicasrl ROSITTO Jorge Norberto CUIT 20105552220 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

asinpropiedades ASIN PABLO DAVID CUIT 20366084984 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

asistencialegal24 SECOLARE LUCIANA
CARLA CUIT 27386592328 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

astroapps CASTRO JOAQUIN CUIT 20372293900 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atcamseguridad NOLAZCO JOSE TOMAS CUIT 20343747277 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atelierdeexperiencias CANTERINO ANA VICTORIA
VICTORIA CUIT 27302047044 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atenasofficeservicios DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ateneoclubsocial DEPPELER ALEJANDRO
FABIAN CUIT 20322699000 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aterriza DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aticopeluqueria CASTELLANO MANUEL CUIT 20427200303 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atiliomartin MARTIN VERA ATILIO
JORGE CUIT 20254126978 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atticinsumosdentales CAGGIANO ULISES MIGUEL CUIT 20242929838 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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atticlabdental CAGGIANO ULISES MIGUEL CUIT 20242929838 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

atypicomatcha DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

audiocuentosinfantiles POMAR PAULA CUIT 27342881039 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aurafestival NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aural-estudio ALLEN MATEO CUIT 20373750442 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aurapet VIGNA Julian CUIT 20367282763 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

auratienda ACOSTA VALERIA
ELIZABETH CUIT 23346921684 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aurealaboratorios AGOSTO FRANCO
LUCIANO CUIT 20420412771 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

auricovermut BOATELLA Boatella
Boatella SANTIAGO CUIT 20332844092 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

auroraaustral FUNDACION AURORA
AUSTRAL CUIT 30718658914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

autocentereldorado DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

automarketpro GAGGERO Mauricio Adrian CUIT 23405742179 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

automatizacionia GONZALEZ DAMIAN CUIT 20242194560 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

autoplayamdq RIVEROS MATIAS ALBERTO CUIT 20372367475 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

autosuper LANZANI MAXIMILIANO
MARTIN CUIT 20233272893 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

autosupply LANZANI MAXIMILIANO
MARTIN CUIT 20233272893 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

auxilionacho DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

avefotografia VICENTE ANTONELA CUIT 27350971772 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aventuraenesquina VALLEJOS LUIS MAURICIO CUIT 20342253661 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aventurasys NOLDE RODOLFO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 23168291949 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

avonprop AVONIBUS MARIA LUCIA CUIT 27217311174 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

awaconsultora FANTASIA JOSE MARIA CUIT 20276253418 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

axialstudio VALIENTE MARCIAL
REINALDO CUIT 23256832569 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aylenjewels CACERES ADAMS MELANIE
AYLEN CUIT 27416229150 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

aymaco SKOTNICA ANA ELISA CUIT 27321216914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aymacosrl SKOTNICA ANA ELISA CUIT 27321216914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

azbozzetto BOZZETTO Alesander
ZORROZA CUIT 20958957123 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

babbi SIGÜENZA Damian
Esteban CUIT 20313802508 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bagremios DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bagueslp LOPAZZO JULIAN CUIT 20429066957 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

balie GARIBALDI ANA BELEN CUIT 27385223760 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ballesterajedrez SICARI MATIAS FERNANDO CUIT 20317525274 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

balthazarhome PASTOR MARIA JIMENA CUIT 27276424896 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

banegasesteticamedica BANEGAS RAUL ALBERTO CUIT 20172002251 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bapackonesrl SECCO PABLO
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20258462182 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

barrioelremanso PINZON PULIDO
LEONARDO ANDRES CUIT 20946440648 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

barriogestionia CESARINI FABIAN MARIO CUIT 23223170439 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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basefit FUSCO AGUSTIN NICOLAS CUIT 20374890302 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

baumax DOTTA SANTANA MATIAS
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20283372120 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

baxada INSAURRALDE Leonardo
Andres CUIT 20392653644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bazahome BAZARIAN HOVSEP MARTIN CUIT 20336553165 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bbticket RODRIGUEZ ROMAN
GUILLERMO CUIT 20289548557 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bdrmedicalimport KAWKA SEBASTIAN CUIT 20379048790 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bealinmuebles CUTILLO OCTAVIO CUIT 20227298279 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

beastytire MARRELLA LUCIANO ARIEL CUIT 20308701647 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

beautyschoolsbuenosaires DAY PABLO FERNANDO CUIT 20221347685 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bellweb VALENTI SANTIAGO CUIT 20349657229 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

belvix CHIALVA JONATHAN
ALEXIS CUIT 20364473487 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

benditalola NAVONE LORENA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27244124971 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

benibenderr BENDER YANINA VALERIA CUIT 27257253495 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

benjorin NAVENTA COLLAZOS
ANGELA VANESSA CUIT 27945920187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bervano BERLOCHI Franco CUIT 20447323665 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

best-transporte ALVAREZ ALEXIS ISRAEL CUIT 20286295631 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

biangel DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bibilioteca-dev DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bicisi BRUNAZZI LUCAS CUIT 20285802408 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

biip BRITOS Paola Lorena CUIT 27246465156 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bikenook Cherashny Roberto Daniel Pasaporte 5.315.831-9 UY 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bioaurea LOPEZ VALERIA PATRICIA CUIT 27220438584 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bioeutony PALLADINO SOFIA
ROSARIO CUIT 27183668612 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

biohealing DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

biohome PEREZ MORALES DANIEL
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20364683996 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bitboxfm
GALLEGOS GUILLERMO

ADRIAN GALLEGOS
GUILLERMO ADRIAN

CUIT 20295604019 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

biworks CARDONNET JULIAN
AGUSTIN CUIT 20293598364 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

blancolimpieza ARCO FRANCISCO MIGUEL CUIT 20272702013 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

blanqueriaxl PIOVANO MOHR
NAPOLEON CUIT 20454846398 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bled SAADIA GUSTAVO ANIBAL CUIT 20134078007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

blessingind FUCENECO NICOLAS
MATIAS CUIT 20378111758 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

blic RODRIGUEZ MARCELO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20237675836 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bloj BLOJ SEBASTIAN PEDRO CUIT 20245869755 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

blossie SOSA MARTIN EZEQUIEL CUIT 20353400178 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bmfendt VUOTTO ANDRES CUIT 20269467828 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bmvaltra VUOTTO ANDRES CUIT 20269467828 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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bobo PINCHEIRA MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20208552083 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bocaunidos NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

boink MONTERO ALEJANDRO
EDUARDO CUIT 23169162239 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

boltg PELOSO CARLOS
ALBERTO CUIT 24308857065 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bookedviajes TECLAFF PABLO EUGENIO CUIT 20287681187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bookit MÜLLER ERIK CUIT 20414907041 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

boomfm RODRIGUEZ Diego Nicolas CUIT 20291730494 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

boraborapinamar KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bostonshop BARRIOS Jorge Norberto CUIT 20260183711 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bouautos BOUVET ULISES JOAQUIN CUIT 20385897724 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

boune PUGLIESE MAXIMILIANO
JAVIER CUIT 20342509860 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bpconstructora BARRAZA PABLO RAUL CUIT 20413516472 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brandsenbsas NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brazzalotto MUSUMECI AGUSTIN
URIEL CUIT 20459333925 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

briefeventos ORERO MARIANO ORERO
MARIANO CUIT 20257976891 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

briher-mayorista QUISPE TALLACAHUA
CELEDONIO CUIT 23939081089 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brisma SANTANDER SEBASTIAN
BRAIAN CUIT 20404244982 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brokerhub DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brujasypociones GASPARINI SABRINA
ANABEL CUIT 27390004228 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bsashine GRATTAROLI LEONARDO
DANIEL CUIT 20345844504 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

buenosairescandy MACIEL SABRINA MELINA CUIT 27302013034 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

buildoo BISIACH Lucio CUIT 20384485457 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bulle BULOS JAVIER
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20374867688 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bulonesturdera VIALA LUCAS ELIAS CUIT 20384695532 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

bunker-app DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

buonaplay DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

buscadorstl ALBORNOZ VICTOR
LEONARDO CUIT 20353365569 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bydcaballito GAUNA PABLO GABRIEL CUIT 20290380635 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

bymagnetica ROBLEDO Lara Micaela CUIT 27379862492 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cabalgataslacrucecita MANZITTI JORGE CUIT 20293268909 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cabalgataslacrucesita MANZITTI JORGE CUIT 20293268909 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cabalgatasmendoza MANZITTI JORGE CUIT 20293268909 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cabanastresceibos ROLDOS Hernan Pablo CUIT 20177168808 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cabaniaslaportada NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cabaña-nuestro-rincon DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cabañaslostatas VERA ALINA SOLEDAD CUIT 27244290588 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cabobuziostheapp
CARREÑO LEONARDO

DANIEL CARREÑO
LEONARDO DANIEL

CUIT 23290044359 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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cafesinazucar GATIUS MALBRAN
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20270786457 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

call RIVERAS Riveras Riveras
DANIEL ALBERTO Alberto CUIT 20202723951 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

callesanjuan DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

calzadosromero ROMERO GABRIELA
MARISOL CUIT 27314802107 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

camilamarquez MARQUEZ CAMILA CUIT 27351187315 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

camilamarquezabogada MARQUEZ CAMILA CUIT 27351187315 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

camisetasargentina DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

campingrefugiolasvegas CAMPLONE CRISTIAN
DIEGO CUIT 20249837092 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

campoycontinuidad ARGENTINA VIRTUAL
NETWORKS SRL CUIT 33709221049 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

canaldigital
ZUBIELQUI Marini Carlos

OSCAR GUILLERMO
Guillermo Ignacio

CUIT 20148546771 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

canedesign CANE LAUREANO GASTON
Gaston CUIT 20258175132 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

canningbaby DE ALESSANDRE
FLORENCIA CUIT 23323585644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

canterflex ALTO PARQUE SRL CUIT 30714132845 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

carauestudio YANANTUONI JAVIER
MIGUEL CUIT 20318918377 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cardalesvillageclub CARDALES VILLAGE CLUB
SA CUIT 30707583653 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cargarfotosif CHAVES FABIAN MANUEL CUIT 20257854168 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

carnavaldepasodeloslibres DESARROLLOS NEA S.R.L. CUIT 30710597312 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

carnavalpasodeloslibres DESARROLLOS NEA S.R.L. CUIT 30710597312 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cartamenuqr BOBRYK MARIANO
ALBERTO CUIT 20315747938 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casalins CASALINS IGNACIO MARIA CUIT 20235689007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casamiento-santi-ani RODRIGUEZ Santiago
Joaquín CUIT 20352725499 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casamientoramiylu SANCHEZ JOAQUIN CUIT 20415118733 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

casamientosargentina MONTENEGRO CATTOZZO
EZEQUIEL ALFREDO CUIT 20331502759 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

casamoine MOINE NATALI SOLEDAD CUIT 23345863664 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casaritual USSEI ESTEFANIA LORENA CUIT 27300573946 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casasparticulares
YAZKY CHRISTIAN
NICOLAS YAZKY

CHRISTIAN NICOLAS
CUIT 20390604093 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

casawoden GARCIA MATIAS NICOLAS CUIT 20410995450 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

caseroesmasrico CASTELLANOS JUAN
JESUS MATIAS CUIT 20324848119 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

castiello BRONENBERG CARO
NICOLAS JORGE CUIT 20318602302 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

castilvi WURMAN DAVID JOEL CUIT 20295921596 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

catalysttx ROUBIO Juan Pablo CUIT 20265759093 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

caudalsys SARDOY JUAN MARTIN CUIT 20272871451 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ccadoramos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ccbes BREST NOELIA GRISEL CUIT 27318138252 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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cecicentarti CENTARTI MARIA CECILIA CUIT 27303101409 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

celestecicerchia CICERCHIA CELESTE
LUCIA CUIT 27311534756 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

celff CUÑO ARIEL DAVID CUIT 20332252276 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cemcia RODRIGUEZ NICOLAS
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20300171215 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centergreen DELGADO CARLOS FABIAN CUIT 20200648545 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

centralholapacmangestion DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centrocedis SESMA CARLOS
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20273391097 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centrodelparque MERNO S A CUIT 30659804553 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centrodetalentos MANA ELIAS CUIT 20367713454 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centroumbro VIGNOLI ENZO AMERICO CUIT 20140414949 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

centrovidayfamilia ALVISI ROLANDO ANGEL CUIT 20366010565 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cerrajeriaelcallao DUMONT AGUSTIN CUIT 20265338845 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cerrajerobuenosaires ABALOS ALEXIS JORGE CUIT 20359700408 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cerramientospf ESTUDIO DE DISEÑO DMG
S.R.L. CUIT 30712933204 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ceryifragances MOGILEVICH GROISMAN
SERGIO CLAUDIO CUIT 20181225867 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cetti MINETTI CESAR LUIS CUIT 20269121646 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cfpjsf MARTY CARLA ANDREA CUIT 27290010603 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cgtrosario BARTOLUCCI ANDRES
NORBERTO CUIT 20256760275 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

chanpan CABRERA MIGUEL CUIT 20264284644 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

charahogar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

charezarquitectura CHAPLIN Federico Daniel CUIT 23267377669 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chein NEFFE LUCAS ALBERTO CUIT 20298595282 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chevelitas DEFAGOT JUAN SEGUNDO CUIT 20447629683 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

chicheria LISO MARIANA SOLEDAD CUIT 27318216075 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chimofit MARTINEZ ANA CAROLINA CUIT 27286604531 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chinonline KARLES ERNESTO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20367229560 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chip KIM MI RANG CUIT 27923296587 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chismosoft YRALA ANZOATEGUI
MARCELO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20324396730 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chispitagrafica RIBEIRO MARIA LUZ CUIT 27284612073 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

christianmaggi GOMEZ JOAQUIN CUIT 20287257032 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

chuchitos PEREYRA GERMAN
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20339825689 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

chulengo MENDEZ FACUNDO MATIAS CUIT 20254497755 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ciaf DIAZ DIEGO ANDRES CUIT 20255404696 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cidgestion DULOR JOSE AUGUSTO CUIT 20264471673 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cionconsultoria ZAGA SALOMON CUIT 20270142096 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cipef RUSCONI MAXIMILIANO
ADOLFO CUIT 20180648020 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

circulomedico SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clandestinowines GLAUBER BRENDA CUIT 27379885328 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clasespersonalizadas MOLINARI MARIANA ELIDA CUIT 27265959593 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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clasicacordoba NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cleansolution OLIVAN MARCOS GONZALO CUIT 20260470885 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clericoindumentaria SPHAN NELIDA NOEMI CUIT 27163900993 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

climatech SCORZA NICOLAS CUIT 20298793645 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clota CRESCIMBENI MARIA
ELISA CUIT 27356709441 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cloudiot ZARIQUIEGUI DAMIAN
MARTIN CUIT 20304142562 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

club-sarmiento NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clubarena YAFAR Yafar Yafar ELIAS
DANIEL CUIT 20337594582 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clubatleticoamalia CAMPOS MARTINEZ PABLO
JAVIER CUIT 20264122512 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clubchateau
CLUB SOCIAL Y

DEPORTIVO CHATEAU
CARRERAS ASOCIACION

CIVIL

CUIT 30719205263 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clubdefensoresjuveniles LEDESMA CARLOS
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20353149831 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clubdeportivomerlo NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

clubgestionia CESARINI FABIAN MARIO CUIT 23223170439 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clubindependientedechivilcoy NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

clubsportivobolivar BASSI OVIEDO BRENDA
ILEANA CUIT 27928453494 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cmpropiedadesrosario PEÑA CARLOS MARCELO CUIT 20148030503 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cobiogesa ORTIZ DIEGO JAVIER CUIT 20310243370 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cocinarapida BRIZUELA CARLA VALERIA CUIT 27257191295 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cockeindumentaria SARDO JENICEK BIANCA
LUCIA CUIT 27446941696 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

codificando ZUÑIGA TOMAS WILFREDO CUIT 20316369457 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

colchoneseclipse
LUCIANI Francisco
Francisco RAFAEL

FRANCISCO
CUIT 20244575472 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

coldwellbankergrupoelite2 GONZALEZ Rossana Mabel CUIT 23208256084 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

coloniaalberdi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

combosrosario PONTE JULIA PAZ CUIT 27323250788 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

combustdiesel DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

comediamusicalvlsanjusto DAY PABLO FERNANDO CUIT 20221347685 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

compramosentretodos VIVAS GIRAUDO MONICA
VALERIA CUIT 27286582538 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

comproautosusados VOLPI LUCAS FERNANDO CUIT 20311139186 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

comprosucasa SANTORO MATIAS
FRANCISCO CUIT 20325758539 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

compuoscana CICCIARELLA CARMELO
OSCAR CUIT 20175356380 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

conatinspecciones DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

conectagen DUARTE NADINA MARIELA CUIT 27220018755 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

conexionfmsp GOMEZ DANTE EDUARDO CUIT 20123315325 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

confianzasalud SANCHEZ POSLEMAN
JORGE ALBERTO CUIT 20121898145 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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construneuquen
MANEIRO PONCE

MAXIMILIANO PABLO
JESUS

CUIT 20309416032 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

construyendohabitos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

construyendohabitossaludables BROVARONE MARIA
LUCRECIA CUIT 27286831007 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

consultoriolobo LOBO LORENZO MARTIN CUIT 20214772958 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

contablicos DIAZ VIRZI OSCAR
OSVALDO CUIT 20060827835 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

contablytics LOPEZ RAMON ARIEL CUIT 20289526014 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

contadoranubia TAPIA CEDEÑO NUBIA
PATRICIA CUIT 23188312284 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

controlesdeacceso GALLARDO GABRIEL
ESTEBAN CUIT 20230089443 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

coopcruzpapel
COOPERATIVA ELECTRICA
Y DE SERVICIOS CRUZ DE

PAPEL LIMITADA
CUIT 33717383929 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cooperativamuten
COOP. DE SERV.PUBLICOS

Y COMUNIT. MUTEN LAS
PERLAS LTDA.

CUIT 30710082959 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

coqueta ANDRADA SOFIA CUIT 27437326768 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

corporatementalcare MENDEZ JOSEFINA CUIT 27276806195 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

corraloncipres DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

corralonquen CELESTE JUAN PABLO CUIT 20264568448 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

costeando MIRAMONT MARCELO
DAMIAN CUIT 20327148924 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cotac RIVERO JUANEDA JORGE
SANTIAGO CUIT 20275504034 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cpsh-dev DEFALCO MAGALI ELIANA CUIT 27307771131 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cragma CARAMAGNA DE UDAETA
JUAN CUIT 20275258432 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

creabot COMINI JORGE DANIEL CUIT 20236704166 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

creacionesazul DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

creatulibro EDITORIAL ESTRADA SA CUIT 30661798501 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cristalsaludsrl GARCIA DIEGO JOAQUIN CUIT 20301461101 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cristianblanco BLANCO Cristian Fabián CUIT 23319404279 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cristianruiz RUIZ CRISTIAN JAVIER CUIT 20306642988 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

crmreims SCARPATI JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20314640846 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cronograforiental BECERRA LOPEZ MATIAS CUIT 20220360203 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

crucespacio GILIBERT BELEN CUIT 27398050075 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cruze GILIBERT BELEN CUIT 27398050075 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ctr-vgg DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cuatrohojasinmobiliaria
SAVIDUZZI CARLOS
DANIEL SAVIDUZZI
CARLOS DANIEL

CUIT 20267001864 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cuatroruedas SALAZAR GONZALO
DANIEL CUIT 20346741652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cuencabachas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cuevalibros LOMBARDO MARISA
VIVIANA CUIT 27224104095 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cultoenred BORGHI CINTIA PAULA CUIT 27290003410 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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cumbresborrascosaspelicula WARNER BROS.
ENTERTAINMENT INC. Pasaporte 4167814 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cumbreseguros DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cuponesya ZABALETA CRISTINA
ELIZABETH CUIT 23299823644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cursarchino DA SILVA PARANGABA
RENATA CAROLINA CUIT 27944861837 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cutterlab OLMOS JOAQUIN NICOLAS CUIT 23434412919 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

cvddiabetes DUARTE CARINA VALERIA CUIT 27235258639 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dag-servicios NEPORADNYJ DANIEL CUIT 20180052292 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

danisabit OBREGON Elizabeth
Daniela CUIT 27254773269 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

danybalmaceda BALMACEDA DANIELA
VALERIA CUIT 27308748656 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

datachef ZANARDI AGUSTIN CUIT 20386580368 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

daviña DAVIÑA PABLO CUIT 20272088862 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

daxapp VEGA MARCELO RUBEN CUIT 20162490339 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dciqsi CARREÑO MARIA PATRICIA CUIT 27178334455 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

debyglezer GLEZER DEBORAH
JACQUELINE CUIT 27281655014 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

decoraciondivina BERKH DANYLO CUIT 20937411198 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

decortinasj SESMA SANDRO ARIEL CUIT 20206771675 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

deereparts FERNANDEZ ALCOBRE
PEDRO FRANCISCO CUIT 20352552187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

delsolaccesorios DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

deltatrekking
BROCCOLATO FERNANDO

JAVIER BROCCOLATO
FERNANDO JAVIER

CUIT 20316350934 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

delulustore LANDAIRA NELIDA VIVIANA CUIT 27416318722 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

demetrio BEIER JUAN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20333698421 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

depaquetes MP TRAVEL S.R.L. CUIT 30712235213 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

deportesmilagro
GALLEGOS GUILLERMO

ADRIAN GALLEGOS
GUILLERMO ADRIAN

CUIT 20295604019 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

depositovrettonn GODOY DIEGO RAUL CUIT 20297332679 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

derechofamiliaryseguros DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

desarrollosdl DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

despach FREZZI LUCIANO CUIT 20291362193 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

despoblados BIDART MAXIMILIANO
CARLOS CAYETANO CUIT 20269851016 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

destroyerfightshop SCHMID NAHUEL JOAN
SCHMID NAHUEL JOAN CUIT 20359843551 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

detodoferiaonline DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

detodoimportados CHALLIER NESTOR
DAMIAN CUIT 20361003730 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

deusufructos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

devcoding GUERRA EDUARDO CUIT 20283722113 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

development PORTAL GASTON ANDRES CUIT 20310612910 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

dgray LINDABELL S.A. CUIT 30707425500 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

diagnostico-rafgrow BOGLIONE SEBASTIAN
ANDRES CUIT 20260586581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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diariolavozdezarate DEL PIZZO DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20251318264 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

diarreadelviajante DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dibrocco BROCCO Sofia Ariana CUIT 27407586102 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dicarobaby SUAREZ ANA KARINA CUIT 27246998812 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

diegoelectricista DE MIERO ALEJO MARTIN CUIT 20310609715 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

diehl
ESPACIOS INMOBILIARIOS

SOCIEDAD DE
RESPONSABILIDAD

LIMITADA

CUIT 30715583123 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

diesel-js SABY CRISTIAN CUIT 20261136857 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dieteticaonlinebelavita MIGLIORE TOMAS GABRIEL CUIT 20449871406 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

differance DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

digitalinteractivo PISCITELLI ALESSANDRO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20442595098 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

digitalshowroom DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

digitalsolutions KONSTANTINOW IVO CUIT 23366560289 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

diloconremeras DI LORENZO BARRIOS
SILVINA ABRIL CUIT 23383255864 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dinamicaenconsorcios ARGUELLO YOFRE
BEATRIZ CUIT 27181767826 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

discomat DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

distribuidoradelmueble LAZARTE JUAN IGNACIO
VALENTIN CUIT 20302777439 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

distribuidoralacruz DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

distribuidoramariana SANTAMARIA ESTEBAN CUIT 20296361969 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

distribuidoranorte CABANILLAS CLARIA
SANTIAGO JOSE CUIT 20236835090 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

dlrnegociosinmobiliarios DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dmdevelopments DE MARCO ROSA ISABEL CUIT 27119588532 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

doctoraledesma PURCO FERNANDO
DANIEL CUIT 20297924797 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

doctronic REVOL LOZADA GERMAN CUIT 23167637019 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dojacs DIAZ ALAN NICOLAS CUIT 20344799696 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dommo NUÑEZ ERREA EDUARDO
MARTIN CUIT 20254102890 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

domo21 MENDE FERNANDEZ MARIA
BELEN CUIT 27243565354 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

domosdelbosque COSTIGLIOLO LUCIANO
JAVIER CUIT 20225899577 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

domuxsys AUDINO Ruben Dario CUIT 23176943319 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

donaloli AYERZA DOLORES MARIA CUIT 27243658808 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

doradofm DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dorothyg LINDABELL S.A. CUIT 30707425500 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dragloriamiranda PERALTA SILVIO IGNACIO CUIT 20320635390 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

drapaolaaranda DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

drapstore QUIROZ ROXANA LUJAN CUIT 27288290089 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

drarominaorellanodontologia VEGA MARCELO RUBEN CUIT 20162490339 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

drasilvinaaranda DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

driponline MIGNOLA MATIAS CUIT 20355561470 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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drogueriaconfar MORELLO ALDO ALBERTO CUIT 20209502195 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

dublingroup RODRIGUEZ GRAMAJO
SANTIAGO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20408785317 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dulcetiti MERCADO LUCIA CUIT 27382510963 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dwq RAPISARDA JORGE EMILIO CUIT 20276321758 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dyestetica
HERNANDEZ BRICEÑO

DARKIS YARITZA
HERNANDEZ BRICEÑO

DARKIS YARITZA

CUIT 27191157473 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

dyt
DIAGNOSTICO Y

TRATAMIENTO DE LA
COMUNICACION SA

CUIT 33715973079 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

e-partsposadas BARRIOS DIEGO EMILIO CUIT 20201839212 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

easykross OZZAN Ozzan Ozzan ALAN
GABRIEL Alan Ozzan CUIT 20320907528 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

easymails EMANUELE ENRIQUE
MARCELO CUIT 20183898052 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ecca PEREYRA FEDERICO NOE CUIT 23255653059 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ecclesiajoven COLOTTO SEBASTIAN
ANIBAL CUIT 20302023477 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

eclecticamayorista ALEXANDROFF ZLATEFF
Mariangeles CUIT 27383291653 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

eco-nomicas NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ecobaños CHAVEZ PAOLA ANGELINA CUIT 27383878875 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ecocelpro SARASOLA MARCELO
RAUL CUIT 20241075657 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ecodriving DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ecomarketing ARENA HERNAN GABRIEL CUIT 20237871260 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

econado BOECHI LEONARDO CUIT 23263380959 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ecotraful STERNBERG GABRIELA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27279402885 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

edificiosdepsal BONGIOVANNI LUIS PABLO CUIT 20284311060 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

editorialaplomo PEREZ CRISTINA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27269650031 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

educacionfisicasensible PERNA CARLOS DAMIAN CUIT 20312575850 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

educandodigitalmente GONZALEZ LESCAFFETTE
LUCIA MARIANA CUIT 27176758142 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

educarjuntos VARELA ALINA NATALIA CUIT 27279631728 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

egresadosbsas DIAZ CUETO ANDRES CUIT 20331824675 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

el-camino-de-keila BRITE PATRICIO LEONEL CUIT 20397094368 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

el-mister FRANCOLINO MARIANO
GASTON CUIT 20318961507 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elaljiberes BAIO MARIELA ADRIANA CUIT 27233293461 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elarrieromates RECIO LUCAS MANUEL CUIT 20239793437 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elcalendario MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elcaminodenoa DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elcontactosana SANTARELLI CARLA CUIT 27320694111 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elcriollito NIEDERER SAPELLO
ALFREDO AGUSTIN CUIT 20938654337 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elebeconsultora LOPEZ LESENDE ELIANA CUIT 27281740011 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

electricistacba CURETTI FRANCO CUIT 20382810067 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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electrohogarluz SZUST Yoan Gabriel CUIT 20380139163 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

electrolagos MARTINEZ CARLOS ALAN CUIT 20413430551 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

electrolevel ALTAMIRANO EDGARDO
GABRIEL CUIT 20307471605 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

electronicjyc PEROTTI CRISTIAN
ALBERTO CUIT 20338466316 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

electrozonasur CICCIARELLA CARMELO
OSCAR CUIT 20175356380 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elementodeco TURINETTO LUCIA INES CUIT 27321593351 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elequipodetodos NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elfuegodeportivo HEREDIA GABRIEL
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20284890842 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elgabi
ALVAREZ RAYNALD

NORBERTO GABRIEL
ALVAREZ RAYNALD

NORBERTO GABRIEL

CUIT 20259164460 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elimaxsrl BOYD SEBASTIAN CUIT 20266900571 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elitecolchonerias USAI Eduardo Nicolas CUIT 20227766957 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elizz DAVALOS NILDA
ELIZABETH CUIT 27425140987 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elmodelosanitarios TARDITTI LUIS ALBERTO CUIT 20287760982 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elotromercado GALLEGO AGUSTIN EMILIO
EUGENIO CUIT 20287728396 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elpatchdeldia PRETTI PATRICIO ADRIAN CUIT 23371522859 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elplatalavanderia DISPARTI DANIEL
EDGARDO CUIT 20226255533 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

elrefugioradio SCHWERDT RIEL Rodrigo
Javier CUIT 20259907455 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elrepuestosalvador DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elroperodelmontanies ALLENDE Ignacio CUIT 20340052847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elteatrino VERGA BELBER LUIS
EMILIO CUIT 20219289708 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elvalorjusto HERRADA CESAR
ROGELIO CUIT 20140751007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

elzorzalviajesyturismo WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

em-consultores ESCUDERO Silvia Marcela CUIT 27171591304 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

emamontenegrodev MONTENEGRO EMANUEL
MONTENEGRO EMANUEL CUIT 20378305625 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

embriomente MORI DELPONTE THOMAS
CHRISTIAN CUIT 20428213441 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

emervet SOMOZA AGUSTIN CUIT 20322680075 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

emmapropiedades CANTARINO EMMANUEL
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20321573151 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

empanadaslamaite NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

emply ELZE Cesar Wildo ROA CUIT 20279414080 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

emprendedrop ESQUENAZI MATIAS
JULIAN CUIT 23430841149 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

enbroma FOURNIER CINTIA CUIT 23297645684 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

encadenar "FUNDACION PRO -
BUENOS AIRES" CUIT 30698947167 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

enchanteeclothing RAMIREZ MARIA AYELEN CUIT 27392636426 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

encodeacademy ENCODE S.A. CUIT 30711103534 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

Boletín Oficial N° 35.829 - Cuarta Sección Página 21 de 57 martes 13 de enero de 2026



enginetech FERNANDEZ ALCOBRE
PEDRO FRANCISCO CUIT 20352552187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

enhebras MOLE LA TERRA LUCIANO
NICOLAS CUIT 20344001058 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

enplanfiesta DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

entrenamientofocus MARTINEZ JOAQUIN CUIT 20465876299 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

entreriosnoticias AIELLO Aiello Aiello JUAN
JOSE CUIT 20302295116 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

entresistemas BUSTELO ALFREDO PABLO CUIT 20171817839 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

epoxiya WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

equipamiento4x4 DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

equrguitarras RASPA LUIS IGNACIO CUIT 20380224624 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

erabogados ROUSSEAUX SANTIAGO CUIT 20341100098 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

eriavalos QUEVEDO PABLO JAVIER CUIT 20282344840 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ericaforster FORSTER ERICA GISELE CUIT 27326015356 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

erme DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

escaladadistribucion LOMBARDO MARISA
VIVIANA CUIT 27224104095 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

escribaniaberecibar SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

escueladepapeleriacreativa CANCIANI ANALIA DEL
VALLE CUIT 27223179466 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

escuelapapeleriacreativa CANCIANI ANALIA DEL
VALLE CUIT 27223179466 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

esencialestetica SANCHEZ LUNA
FERNANDO EMMANUEL CUIT 20351993236 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

esotambienquiero BARRIOS ROSIO CARLA
SABRINA CUIT 27347578121 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

espacioalquimiasp Blanar Virginia Morales CUIT 27418123465 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

espacioespiritual LUDIER JUAN MANUEL
LUDIER JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20298667089 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

espacioma LOPEZ ECHAVES
GABRIELA INES CUIT 27173651525 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

espaciorelax LUDIER JUAN MANUEL
LUDIER JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20298667089 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

espaciosalud DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

espaciotaller CARTECHINI VANESA
ROMINA CUIT 27315542664 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

espiraldialectica NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

espobrequienquiere KOSCIUK NICOLAS
HORACIO CUIT 20287317760 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estacionagrometeorologicaintech32 MAINA OMAR RODOLFO
MAINA OMAR RODOLFO CUIT 23135287369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estacionagrometerologicaintech32 MAINA OMAR RODOLFO
MAINA OMAR RODOLFO CUIT 23135287369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estacionamientomoreno CEBREIROS Leandro Ariel CUIT 20426849381 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estamosdefiesta KANQUI GARCIA WALTER
ROMAN CUIT 20331014037 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estanciaelite Aptekmann Ariel CUIT 20334984533 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estanciaguañi GRAU ALBERTO ABI RAM CUIT 20436820241 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estanciasanceferino NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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estateflow BOERO BURWIEL
EZEQUIEL FRANCISCO CUIT 20360922198 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

esteticayginecologia MARTINEZ ABEL CUIT 20226069187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estilovama LOPEZ MARIA FLORENCIA CUIT 27316013398 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estructurasdemadera GUZMAN JORGE ANTONIO CUIT 20362347832 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudio2h HARGAIN IÑAKI JUAN CUIT 20340288859 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudioargerich ARGERICH LAHITTE
GUILLERMO CARLOS MAR CUIT 23135121959 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudiocolorpintureria FORCONE STEINBEISSER
PABLO ADRIAN CUIT 20365138592 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudiocontablemaestro IZAGUIRRE LUCAS ABEL CUIT 20351228068 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiocontablenavarro SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiogana PARKINSON NATALI CUIT 27344764056 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiogrun VASQUEZ MANSILLA MARIA
INES CUIT 27217956116 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiojuridico-maidanarl MAIDANA Roxana Laura CUIT 27250606538 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudiojuridicofoti FOTI ALEJANDRA MARIEL
mariel CUIT 27292457052 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

estudiojuridicogarayalde GARAYALDE Karen
Florencia CUIT 27360927313 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiojuridicovilar VILAR IMANOL CUIT 20323861855 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiomanteca DIAZ IGNACIO JOAQUIN CUIT 20383015287 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiomcmarinucci ESTUDIO DE DISEÑO DMG
S.R.L. CUIT 30712933204 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiomoebius BRUNETTI CLAUDIO ARIEL CUIT 20235747945 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiopenal FERNANDEZ MARTINA CUIT 27394360487 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

estudiopetrillo PETRILLO FERNANDO
ROBERTO CUIT 20404735579 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

eugeniabenay BENAY Eugenia Paola CUIT 27405633715 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

eulersueldos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

evaemergencias VELEZ RODRIGO VELEZ
RODRIGO CUIT 20394848620 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

evaluaintegral MONJES ROMINA GISELE CUIT 27302340817 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

evara GUEVARA SILVANA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27224694526 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

evoluthionmen PURZIANI MARCOS DAVID CUIT 20252866745 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

evolutionpersonaltrainer ESPOSITO ANIBAL JAVIER CUIT 20256969891 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

expomoto MOURADIAN FARIAS
GABRIEL ALEJANDRO CUIT 23187442389 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

exposargentina MONTENEGRO CATTOZZO
EZEQUIEL ALFREDO CUIT 20331502759 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

exposolidaria NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

expressosofiaturismo GAY MIRYAM GRISELDA CUIT 27357838660 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ezeizavintage SUAREZ BING GEORGINA
ELIZABETH CUIT 23943136084 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fabricadirecto CHRISTIANSEN EMILIANO
PABLO CUIT 20327175247 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

facetrainers LEDESMA CRUZ INES CUIT 20407022484 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

factor9
MATTIOLI AGUSTIN
ANDRES MATTIOLI
AGUSTIN ANDRES

CUIT 20328438020 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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factotumlibros MARTINEZ BELA LEANDRO CUIT 20295350491 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fanfutbol LOPEZ ALEJANDRO J CUIT 23237677919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fanfutbolapp LOPEZ ALEJANDRO J CUIT 23237677919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fanpic DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

farmaciafarmagreen BONILLA MARIA EUGENIA CUIT 27343269868 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

farmaciastkl DROGUERIA PATRICIOS SA CUIT 30659246046 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fasesgrafica DELUCCA FERNANDO
JAVIER CUIT 20224820381 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

faustinobotta AGUDO AMALIA BEATRIZ CUIT 27103567322 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

favareferidos PORTAL GASTON ANDRES CUIT 20310612910 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fc4x4oficial DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fedemarkets GOMEZ PAIS FEDERICO
MANUEL CUIT 20392890174 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

federicomonteleone MONTELEONE FEDERICO
GABRIEL CUIT 20343840013 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

feelgrounds FONTAN CIRO CUIT 23395978349 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fegagroup FEGA GROUP S. A. S. CUIT 30717438171 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

felula BITTENCOURT
FRANCISCO JAVIER CUIT 27191043079 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

feniciosglobal LESNIK JONATHAN CUIT 20299859720 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fennoma GARCIA HOURQUET
IGNACIO ANIBAL CUIT 20303670727 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ferradiel CASTAÑEDA DIAZ ANDRES
FELIPE CUIT 20946626830 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ferrenetindustria URIZAR MARIANA BELEN CUIT 27231907853 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ferrenetindustrial C.M.S. S.A. CUIT 30708225300 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

festymax MACIEL LUCAS MATIAS CUIT 20329425577 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fiambrissima DI GIANANTONIO
Maximiliano CUIT 20327982681 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fidiasapart PANARELLO NATANAEL CUIT 20306259491 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

filmagen NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

financears
RIVAROLA FEDERICO
AGUSTIN RIVAROLA
FEDERICO AGUSTIN

CUIT 20396358965 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fincapitalarg QUINTEROS PEREYRA
LUIS ALBERTO CUIT 20224513152 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fincasdemaschwitz TUFRO ANIBAL FEDERICO CUIT 20181655659 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fivestarmassage GARRE DANIEL MATIAS
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20303762559 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fixapp SUAREZ PEPE LEOPOLDO
MARTIN CUIT 20228511642 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

flightops RODRIGUEZ FERNANDO
AGUSTIN CUIT 20256833671 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

flippingsalta GIACHERO GUSTAVO
SERGIO CUIT 20203813458 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

flokigame Macdonald Theo CUIT 20422494279 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

florenciawalfisch WALFISCH Florencia CUIT 27216570397 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

flores7341 FLORES7341 CUIT 30716770601 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

florestex Mesyngier Paola CUIT 27207297882 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

flowland BERRUTTI HECTOR
HORACIO CUIT 20227352338 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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fmaconsulting MARTINEZ ALBRIZIO
FRANCISCO CUIT 20415596120 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fmklimax ERRANTE CESAR
AUGUSTO CUIT 20230938963 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fmmaster907 MASCARO ANDRES DANIEL CUIT 20262759769 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fmmiroca DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fmtequila1025 BIEGUN GUSTAVO ARIEL CUIT 23289386459 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fonoterapia PUECHAGUT SEBASTIAN
RAUL CUIT 20263141920 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

formasequipamientos LLOBET MARIA BELEN CUIT 27309705527 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

formotec AVEIRO ANGEL MATIAS CUIT 20322737719 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fortydigitalmedia BARRIOS FERNANDEZ
CAROL LUZ CUIT 23945026944 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

francolivetta OLIVETTA FRANCO
ENRIQUE CUIT 20246923699 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

freebirds NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

frescamayorista ORELLANO MABEL
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27257946768 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fulcom BILELLO Leandro Alexis CUIT 20398496516 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fulfocus DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fulldrops ZARZA OSCAR ALBERTO CUIT 20367354276 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fumisoluciones ALEGRE GASTON
ORLANDO CUIT 20391111597 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fundacionauroraaustral FUNDACION AURORA
AUSTRAL CUIT 30718658914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fundaciontrespinos FUNDACION TRES PINOS CUIT 30709651281 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

funerar
FEDERACION ARGENTINA

DE ENTIDADES DE
SERVICIO FUNEBRE Y

AFINES

CUIT 30596055229 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fungacion DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

furhaus COLOMBINI ALFREDO LUIS CUIT 20245461357 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

futsalotf DISTEFANO DANIELA CUIT 27350630886 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

fuzzremeras TUZINKIEVICZ FRANCISCO
JOSE CUIT 20254514609 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fysia SANTILLAN PASQUINI
LARA JULIANA CUIT 27424552734 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gabastore
BAGNERA GABRIELA
SOLEDAD BAGNERA
GABRIELA SOLEDAD

CUIT 23290593034 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gabrielazapatamusic LABORIAS ESTEVEZ Javier CUIT 20272176028 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gacgoldstein CICCHITTI NIDIA SILVANA
CICCHITTI NIDIA SILVANA CUIT 27172040670 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gacmotorgoldstein CICCHITTI NIDIA SILVANA
CICCHITTI NIDIA SILVANA CUIT 27172040670 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gactrepat CHAPPERON SANTIAGO
FRANCISCO CUIT 20335251742 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

galacreaciones BRITO ANTONELLA GISELE CUIT 27379135361 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

galgostore VAZQUEZ JULIAN GASTON CUIT 20406424880 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

garni-group GARNI S.A.S. CUIT 30716355795 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

garnishbar ALLEGRETTA WALTER
JAVIER CUIT 20246728896 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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gaudebazar GAUDE ELBIS ROY CUIT 20162741153 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gbwabisabi BAREA ROSA GISELA CUIT 27274325009 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gbx BENITEZ FERNANDEZ
GISEL ANAHI CUIT 27345886325 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gehsagroupsa ARNDT LEONARDO
ADOLFO CUIT 20348606671 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gemas RAMIREZ DANA LUCRECIA CUIT 27390726983 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

germinario MOYANO TILLARD MARIA
JOSE CUIT 27412653985 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gestionesdesa DOMINGUEZ Fernando
Martin CUIT 20286318739 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ghec ZINNI GUSTAVO ZINNI
GUSTAVO CUIT 27281016003 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gigostore DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gilardenghi GRUPO NELO SA CUIT 30707242732 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gimnasiacdelu NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

giramimundo WISLINSKI LLANES
VALERIA NOEMI CUIT 27267114116 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

giuliluna GIMBATTI GIULIANA CUIT 27394714548 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

glamstt ARANDA DANISA LORENA CUIT 27394541376 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

globalshopar MORTON FLORENCIA SOL CUIT 27389425813 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gmaobarrios URIARTE Uriarte Uriarte
CLAUDIO LUIS Uriarte CUIT 20142291666 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

godbless DONAIRE SILVIO
NORBERTO CUIT 20228481166 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

goldfoiltarot GRANDE MARIA
FLORENCIA CUIT 27261338888 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

goldman BEHERAN IGNACIO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20316176012 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gomezmatias GOMEZ Matias Adrian CUIT 20432282369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grantrato SAENZ JUAN CRUZ CUIT 20360534082 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

greenbud VIñEG Gonzalo Ariel CUIT 20430971957 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gridexa SOLDANI FEDERICO
AGUSTIN CUIT 23331824089 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grimoriomultiverso ROJAS SONIA SANDRA CUIT 27171723820 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gritemostodosparaquevuelvajose ALFONSO FABIAN DANIEL CUIT 20215551025 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gritz PERILLO DIEGO LIHUEL CUIT 20469165877 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grocalwholsale GONZALEZ DIEGO
ESTEBAN CUIT 20335281439 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

growth4medics NAVA MORILLO VICTOR
GUILLERMO CUIT 20959351709 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

grupo-aura DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupoafinsepelios SECCHI SILVINA AILIN CUIT 27320857703 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupoarenas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupocabarcos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

grupodelco MARRA JAVIER ADRIAN CUIT 20173873337 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

grupogeon CANO LEONARDO DAMIAN CUIT 20268655507 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupogénesis DOMANCICH OMAR
NICOLAS CUIT 20101054196 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupohomes NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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grupoimho LARA Agustin Eduardo CUIT 20343290021 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

grupomana NACARATO CRISTIAN
OMAR CUIT 20277467039 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gruposocve VEZZATO HUGO DAVID CUIT 20103694400 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gruposuka SUKANEN FERNANDO CUIT 20350607928 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

grupoverdemas SALAZAR HERRERA JUAN
ISIDRO CUIT 20959572306 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gscn-ubuntu-server BRAZENAS FERNANDO
ARIEL CUIT 20241067581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guachada CARRERA AXEL GABRIEL CUIT 20327675738 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guaranisa GUARANI S. A. C. I. .F I. I. Y
E. CUIT 30547849252 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

guarire BRUNO SANTIAGO CUIT 20424261956 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guazu-capital DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guchogarcia GARCIA ROBERTO
CARLOS CUIT 20229212266 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guevara CASALINS IGNACIO MARIA CUIT 20235689007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guille GARCIA GUILLERMO
NICOLAS CUIT 23305609129 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

guillermolahitte SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gustavoesteban VALLESE FLORENCIA CUIT 27377524654 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gustavorapretti NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gustavorenzi RENZI GUSTAVO
GUILLERMO CUIT 20200052200 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gvservicios VERGARA MUÑOZ ISRAEL
GONZALO CUIT 20279496257 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gymrat MARTINEZ GALDAME
MARCOS GERMAN CUIT 20315174555 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

génesis DOMANCICH OMAR
NICOLAS CUIT 20101054196 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

habemustravel LEDESMA GERARDO LUIS CUIT 20310562603 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

habitarinversiones FERNANDEZ RICARDO
FABIAN CUIT 20171952566 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

hargain HARGAIN IÑAKI JUAN CUIT 20340288859 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hatapy ZAPATA ICART LUIS
FEDERICO IGNACIO CUIT 20203386606 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hathayoga ESTERAS JULIETA CUIT 27288609263 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

headwaytrips MARTINEZ RAMIRO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20369362195 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

healthysnackbox GANDOLFO MARIA
MAGDALENA CUIT 27303661978 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

herrerorosario BRUNO ALEJANDRO
CAYETANO Cayetano CUIT 20314327161 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

heyhogar HEITRICH VERONICA
NATALIA CUIT 27287979199 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hipnosisterapia AGUIRRE ALESSIO RENAN CUIT 20247094211 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

historiadesalud CIMARELLI RICARDO
MIGUEL CEFERINO CUIT 20276127536 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hitball DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ho-ja COHEN MATIAS ARIEL CUIT 20467558383 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hogarisnova SANCHEZ OLGA MIRIAN CUIT 27932502343 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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hogarluz SZUST Yoan Gabriel CUIT 20380139163 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

holaferreteriaarias MAZZONI WALTER CUIT 20238735379 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

holaterapia DI STEFANO ROMINA DI
STEFANO ROMINA CUIT 27294417899 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

hombretv EDITORIAL PERFIL
SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CUIT 30560956904 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

homeservice KOWIENSKY GERARDO
HERNAN CUIT 20343088656 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

horizonteautomotores SERRIZUELA GASTON
EDUARDO CUIT 20244486208 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hormitech QUIROGA VALDEZ
EMMANUEL GONZALO CUIT 23362278449 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

hospedajesjujuy DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hotellospinosmdp QUINTIERO ANGELINA
ANTONIETTA CUIT 27923778069 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hotelplayacarlospaz MONETA PIZARRO PABLO
JAVIER CUIT 20272162612 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

houseofarchives LIZZI RENATA CUIT 27426466916 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

housingargentina FURNO SERGIO ANDRES CUIT 20248040158 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

houstonsf ROMERO Alberto Julio CUIT 20162430638 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

hralvarez ALVAREZ Hector Raul CUIT 20103703361 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

huellasenlaaldea REFIRE HIDROMECANICA
S R L CUIT 30692939197 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

hunch GARGANO MAURO DANIEL CUIT 20264123098 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

i-core LEPERA MARTIN DOMINGO CUIT 23309578279 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

iasyst DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ideasperifericas ALOY ANDRES FERNANDO
ALOY ANDRES FERNANDO CUIT 20310320898 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

idefidesarrollos IDEFI DESARROLLOS S.A. CUIT 30717106241 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

identidadcristiana DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

idkstore GELVEZ DIEGO
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20384093885 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ifeelgood DI CARLO FRANCISCO
EMANUEL CUIT 20306582667 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

iglesiaedp TAPIA JUAN ARMANDO CUIT 23160591749 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ikigaiasesores CORFIELD JORGE
FACUNDO CUIT 20276450590 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

importuti FLORENTIN JORGE
FERNANDO CUIT 20285101868 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

impostorcitos GARAT RODAS EZEQUIEL
GONZALO CUIT 20390352558 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inanka DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inesmayoristas IRIBARREN INES CUIT 27295036627 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

infor MENDOZA FERNANDEZ
GONZALO HUMBERTO CUIT 20340931530 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inforedes DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

informatedigital DEL PIZZO DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20251318264 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ingenieria-valgoi VALGOI LUIS ARMANDO CUIT 20144572581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ingenieriasantillan SANTILLAN JOSE
ROBERTO CUIT 20213348583 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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ingenpatagonia GONZALEZ RODRIGO
HERNAN CUIT 20237925298 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ingenti MONTERO ALEJANDRO
EDUARDO CUIT 23169162239 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inmobiliariaarhaus RODRIGUEZ ALVARO
EMILIO CUIT 20312802598 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inmobiliariabattistoni DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

inmobiliariacrystal GEIS LEONARDO CUIT 20290476012 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

inmobiliariagci GARCIA EZEQUIEL CUIT 23374024779 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inmobiliariavarelapropiedades VARELA CAMILA BELEN CUIT 27422601126 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inmomind COSTAS Franco Sebastian CUIT 20440766464 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inocuidadalimentaria FERRARI PEDRO FERRARI
PEDRO CUIT 20342081925 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

inroommassage GARRE DANIEL MATIAS
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20303762559 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

insema PANNUNZIO EDUARDO
LUIS CUIT 20173016833 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

insigniastudio CORREA Antonio Agustin CUIT 23350852409 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

instantagro GOMEZ ARRUFAT
GUSTAVO CUIT 20228931242 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

instaphone PAUTASSO DANIEL
ALBERTO CUIT 20295129388 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

institutosocialenglish INFOSEEK S.A. CUIT 30708700610 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

instoresgo Trejo Jonathan Saúl CUIT 20341674655 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

insurnexa MARTYNIUK TAMARA
NADINA CUIT 27262940115 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

inthesky SULPIS LUCIA CUIT 27288019849 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

invitacion SOSA CLAUDIO ARIEL CUIT 20268999028 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

invitia DIBUR NADIA IRENE
IRENE CUIT 27290931717 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

iqon REY ANDREA LUCIA LUCIA CUIT 27266604454 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

irentrenando TEVEZ CARLOS GABRIEL CUIT 23389314609 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

iriartevillanueva IRIARTE JAVIER CUIT 20228249743 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

irraju DOMINGUEZ Fernando
Martin CUIT 20286318739 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

itserv SEGRETO ESTEBAN
GABRIEL CUIT 20284539843 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ituzcombos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

itworkscba RATTIS HECTOR CUIT 20294557092 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

izi MOINE MATIAS GABRIEL CUIT 20375628679 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

izus IZUS AUGUSTO MARTIN CUIT 20258986947 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jalilbienesraices BAILLERES TOMAS CUIT 20288679275 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jardineriapilar DIHARCE SOFIA CUIT 27240300864 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jasna VILGRE LAMADRID Evelyn
Elisa CUIT 27385206807 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

javiere2025 GODIO JAVIER EDGARDO CUIT 20202780289 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

javierespinosa ESPINOSA JAVIER CUIT 20358930434 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jesslingerie CARDOZO JESICA
SOLEDAD CUIT 27371006643 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

jobricon PARGA YANINA GISELLE
PARGA YANINA GISELLE CUIT 27358638193 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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johnmojicaacademia FURIEUX HERNAN CUIT 20322365471 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

jorgemontalbetti MONTALBETTI Nuñez
JORGE LUIS Luis CUIT 20170344007 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

jotaycia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

joyplus CHEN MARIA SOLANGE CUIT 23444837004 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ju-ma D ACCORSO ROSATI
RAMIRO NICOLAS CUIT 20376800297 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

jubilacionespatagonicas CRAGNO LAZZARINI
Jonathan Martin CUIT 20329830749 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

julianahenriquez
HENRIQUEZ Henriquez

MANUEL SEBASTIAN
Sebastian

CUIT 24328970674 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

julietteintimates OJEDA JULIETA ITATI CUIT 23411020924 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

juniorasset ABRAS ADRIAN MARCELO CUIT 20222446040 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

juntada MUSCOGORRY NICOLAS
MUSCOGORRY NICOLAS CUIT 20388807998 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

juntavecinaldelcentrosma SWIAHLA GABRIEL OMAR CUIT 20175899325 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

juradicich RADICICH JULIETA CUIT 27357295446 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

juventuddesanluis NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

jwang WANG JUNZHE CUIT 27963138364 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

kairozit DONAMARIA AGUSTIN
IGNACIO CATRIEL CUIT 20353597494 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kaizenstore FIERRO Juan Eduardo CUIT 20284784651 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

kariabot KLOR JONATHAN LEON CUIT 20341316457 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

karinadeherrera MARIÑA DE HERRERA
KARINA MERCEDES CUIT 27959714989 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

kazu PESTALARDO MARIA
JIMENA CUIT 27249575181 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kedikian DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

keymetrics KNELER DANIEL GUSTAVO CUIT 20263121229 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kichinoto DIBERNARDI MAXIMILIANO
ANDRES CUIT 20384560351 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kila QUIROGA AXEL OSCAR CUIT 20324222295 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kineintegral Cassotto Ignacio CUIT 20353241789 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kip BORGOGNONI AGUSTIN
ALBERTO CUIT 20305116417 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kirklon CORDOBA RODRIGUEZ
ALAN JONATAN CUIT 20322321091 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kisky CAMUSIO FACUNDO
MARTIN CUIT 20316955488 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

klh HABOBA YAIR CUIT 27409374102 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

koda
PERETTI ALEJANDRO

DANIEL PERETTI
ALEJANDRO DANIEL

CUIT 20242708084 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kodalab SANTOS GUIDO SANTOS
GUIDO CUIT 20345378759 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kokotec GRILLI GUILLERMO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20164530664 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kroitor KROITOR SERGIO JAVIER
JAVIER CUIT 20175716999 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kronosimport ZALAZAR KARINA BELEN CUIT 27354607919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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kuen ROBLEDO GERARDO
ADOLFO CUIT 20084444457 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

kultivoia MORENO IGNACIO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20279316968 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

kymonito PETRACCHI Julieta CUIT 27365099680 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

l1energia LILLINI REAL MARCO CUIT 20296905810 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

la100chivilcoy ZACCARO FRANCISCO
NICOLAS CUIT 20264523517 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laalacenasaludable TACHELLA PAOLA NATALIA CUIT 27291960362 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

labelly SUANES MARIANA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27302181336 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

labhaus BARTAMIAN Juan Ignacio CUIT 20371242482 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

laboratorioderemeras MARCIANO CLAUDIO RENE CUIT 20282954495 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laboulaye DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

labullaliteraria VIDAL MARIA DE LAS
MERCEDES CUIT 27207514921 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

labyco-tolosa BARRENA NAHUEL
IGNACIO CUIT 20346089130 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lacasadelboligrafo RAMACCIOTTI JORGE
ROLANDO CUIT 20220356117 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lacasadelgin DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lacasadelmueble SOTO BARRIA ULISES
NICOLAS CUIT 20430480155 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lacatalanaalimentos EXPORT FOOD S.A. CUIT 30717848205 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

laceportal MANCUSO MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20261074819 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lacteos-premium DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ladeportiva CHAVES Randy Nicolas CUIT 23328341069 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ladormidadelpergamino ROBLEDO CLAUDIO
TADEO CUIT 23217745209 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

laeradigital CAIRO MARIA SILVINA CUIT 27237253286 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laespanolastore MARTIN OROZCO JUAN
CARLOS CUIT 20953376858 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lafabricadelsahumerio SACK ESTEBAN IVAN CUIT 20428255535 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lafilomena DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laflordevenezia REDINI PABLO CUIT 23267161569 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lagboutique WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lagoonpark DOMINGUEZ ODRIOZOLA
MAXIMILIANO PABLO CUIT 20223647570 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lahelveticaonline KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lahora MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laluciagrillbar NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lamascoteca FERNANDEZ ENRIQUE
WALTER CUIT 20215613810 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lamoradadedonjuan OLIVA SILVIO MARTIN CUIT 20333248981 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lapampalaser RATTALINO BAUTISTA CUIT 20358991042 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laplatahockey MONTERO MARCELO
PABLO CUIT 20215715729 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laprimera879
GALLEGOS GUILLERMO

ADRIAN GALLEGOS
GUILLERMO ADRIAN

CUIT 20295604019 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

NOMBRE DEL DOMINIO TITULAR DOCUMENTO FECHA DESDE FECHA HASTA

Boletín Oficial N° 35.829 - Cuarta Sección Página 31 de 57 martes 13 de enero de 2026



laquebradaoutdoor FELICEVICH LUCIANO
EMANUEL CUIT 20351342928 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laradiodelaciudad SERGIO GABRIEL
SCHAFER CUIT 20242887728 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

larivada NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

larrazabal1685 CAPANO PAULO D CUIT 20224317493 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lasamarrasdelparana PIRES Leandro CUIT 20375812224 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lasampedrina GONZALEZ ROBERTO CUIT 20255546377 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

laserena KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lasjuanasindumentaria DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

latabla HERMOSO MARIANELA
FABIANA CUIT 27355366516 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

latachuela DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

latribunaparrilla DEBOLE MATIAS LUIS CUIT 20339347744 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lavaderospa SABY CRISTIAN CUIT 20261136857 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lavapass DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

leblonequipamientos VALLE AGUAISOL EMILIANO
MIGUEL CUIT 20284304846 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

legaltec VIANO ROUQUAUD
LEONARDO AXEL CUIT 20285965773 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

legendaryskin IÑIGO MATIAS SEBASTIAN CUIT 23323595739 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

leiaselect DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lemonarque TORRES OSINAGA PAMELA
MICAELA JENIFER CUIT 27397126434 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lendia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

leroxsport AGUILAR RODRIGUEZ
LEANDRO ESTEBAN CUIT 20419525961 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lettocolchonesfabrica DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lexiaargentina LEONARDELLI Ruben
Alesio CUIT 20235032776 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lfestudio FRACCHIA LUCILA CUIT 27316245027 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

li-bal BALMACEDA EMANUEL CUIT 20296056546 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

libellagroup ANTELO ALEJO ANTONIO CUIT 20363969845 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

libnuevonacimiento MANOUKIAN VICTOR
PABLO CUIT 20160377039 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

librosdeldeporte QUEREJETA LEIVA PAMELA
SOLANGE CUIT 27307950621 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lidimiargentina LEE BIH CHENG LEE BIH
CHENG CUIT 20190033288 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

liftingstore BORDA Martin SANCHEZ CUIT 23460242789 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ligappt BARREA IGNACIO CUIT 20320916462 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

limpiezariocuarto DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

linaiantori RISIMINI AILEN NICOLE
RISIMINI AILEN NICOLE CUIT 27399084968 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

liquidemos ELZE Cesar Wildo ROA CUIT 20279414080 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

litosoft YRALA ANZOATEGUI
MARCELO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20324396730 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

litvy LEGUIZAMON PRADO
ANDRES MANUEL CUIT 20416254134 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

liverepublic GRILLO BUIDE OCTAVIO CUIT 20394924386 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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livingcharly GIMENEZ CARLOS
EUGENIO CUIT 20184450411 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

livinn LOPEZ ALEJANDRO J CUIT 23237677919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

llaveprohibida
ALMIRON ESTEBAN

MAXIMILIANO ALMIRON
ESTEBAN MAXIMILIANO

CUIT 20346582201 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

llz ZICCARELLI LEANDRO
LUIS CUIT 23331064149 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lmonarque TORRES OSINAGA PAMELA
MICAELA JENIFER CUIT 27397126434 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lo-tin FIOL AXEL MARTIN CUIT 20412384637 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

loboazul MALLORCA TEBALDI
LETICIA CUIT 27291988275 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

logisticadelvalle OLIVERA AUGUSTO CESAR CUIT 20311813537 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

logistivadelvalle OLIVERA AUGUSTO CESAR CUIT 20311813537 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lol
CORDOBA CARRIZO
EMILIANO GABRIEL
CORDOBA CARRIZO
EMILIANO GABRIEL

CUIT 20438816489 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lolimonmayorista BOGGIANO MARIA BELEN CUIT 27360102217 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lolosobreruedas CHAIRES GABRIELA
LORENA CUIT 27241492368 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lomejordevillacarlospaz BUSTAMANTE NICOLAS
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20352250563 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lomejoresposible BAILLERES TOMAS CUIT 20288679275 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lordbillytools VALDEBENITE MARCO
LEONARDO CUIT 20358780726 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

loricaindumentaria CUQUEJO JUAN CARLOS CUIT 20405192951 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

losalpesgeriatrico RUSSO LILIANA ALICIA CUIT 27125141019 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

loscanelossintacc DIAZ GASTON MARCELO CUIT 23292759509 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

loshermanosconstrucciones CORVALAN AMARILLA
ROBERT MILCIADES CUIT 23945982209 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lplcomex WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lploft GUDIÑO DI SANTO FLAVIO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20324823590 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lqmentertainment PARADISO SOTTILE
PEDRO ANIBAL CUIT 20231662309 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lu14 NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lu4pgn NAVARTA NAVARRO
GUSTAVO SEBASTIAN CUIT 20292826053 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lu8kbh SUKLJE DARIO MARCELO CUIT 20208036050 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lubenergy LUBKE JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 20445736644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lucaspresas PRESAS LUCAS CUIT 20376741142 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

luccamiramar BIANCHI PABLO ANDRES CUIT 20300670955 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ludico BARRIOS JUAN CRUZ CUIT 20312576644 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lujanavicola BARROS RENZO DAVID CUIT 20347166007 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

luluavon AVONIBUS MARIA LUCIA CUIT 27217311174 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lumamats STRICKLAND DEBORA CUIT 27310535767 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lumecandlesaromas FORNAROLI MIONI OMAR
JAVIER CUIT 20357142343 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lumipeques CUCATTI MARIA MICAELA CUIT 27427844892 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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lumo CHEVES MARIO
FERNANDO CUIT 20356090544 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lunaserena
REDRUELLO SEBASTIAN
ALEJANDRO REDRUELLO
SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO

CUIT 23321879039 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lupespov Molinell i Guadalupe CUIT 27410092323 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

luprestore MORENO PRISCILA CUIT 27410877762 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lutheriaandersen
ANDERSEN ANDREA
KARINA ANDERSEN

ANDREA KARINA
CUIT 27251774655 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lutheriaenbuenosaires CENTURION ARAUJO
Cecilia Florencia CUIT 27325326900 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lutyshapes ZURITA FANTON TERESITA
MARIA CUIT 27367777627 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

luxonic FULGUERA HUANCA Gloria
Salome CUIT 27445977433 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

luxurybariloche MILLAÑANCO INOSTROZA
GABRIEL ALEJANDRO CUIT 20342212264 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

luzambulancias DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

luzverdepergamino MENDEZ FACUNDO CUIT 23416363099 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lvicentin SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lycpersonalizadas BOCCHICCHIO LUCAS
DANIEL CUIT 20349755867 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lyrinmobiliaria Rodríguez Oscar Daniel CUIT 20207266141 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

m26sport WWW.COM.AR SA CUIT 30707722033 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

m4d
RIVAS DIAZ GONZALO

OSCAR RIVAS DIAZ
GONZALO OSCAR

CUIT 20334587445 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

macabro TORREALBA MONTILLA
LUIS ANTONIO CUIT 20960415877 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

madereraelmisionero LOMBARDO VANESA
BLANCA CUIT 27288912497 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

madereraruta14 NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

maderocalasresidencial MELE DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20251609463 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mafaldalibros DURO ANDREA BEATRIZ CUIT 27201432087 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

magaarmoniaysalud LODULA VALLE ELIAS
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20356615167 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

magdalenarubio DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

magdastudio SANTOS SUSANA
MAGDALENA CUIT 27181102581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

magicexperienceacademy IZAGUIRRE LUCAS ABEL CUIT 20351228068 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

magseguros GOMEZ MATIAS ALBERTO CUIT 20279576463 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

maguconstrucciones BENAVIDES GUSTAVO
GUILLERMO CUIT 20312422116 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mairen CESTARO Renata CUIT 27438698847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

maktubgestiones CARDOZO ABIGAIL ROCIO CUIT 27410182705 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

malbaviajes CLIMENT ANTONIO
MARIANO CUIT 20340700148 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

manipuladordealimentos CARTECHINI VANESA
ROMINA CUIT 27315542664 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

manosconfiables TOVAR CRISTIAN ANDRES CUIT 20309909837 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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mapadelbarrio
RIZZITANO Rizzitano

Rizzitano JAVIER
ALEJANDRO Alejandro

CUIT 20238043523 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

marcacero ALANIZ AUGUSTO CUIT 20282368162 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mariajuanbaires DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

marinellafiguera FIGUERA LEONARDO
ADRIAN CUIT 20292798335 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

marketingdirecto BUSSIO LINARES DIEGO
ANDRES CUIT 20243137617 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

marmolcor BELLO RODRIGO
EMANUEL CUIT 20299396674 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

marollainmobiliaria GORAVICA Hugo Antonio CUIT 20084261409 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

martillerapublica AVONIBUS MARIA LUCIA CUIT 27217311174 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

martincastellanos MORA JUAN RAMON CUIT 20218678581 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

martinezcea MARTINEZ FRANCO
MARTINEZ FRANCO CUIT 20321032606 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

martoreingenieria MELACHENCO MARCOS
DANIEL CUIT 20276774817 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

martuyfelix ROMERO FACUNDO
JOAQUIN CUIT 20342382771 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

marytierraservicios ABRAHAM CAMINOS
FRANCISCO EMILIANO CUIT 20351663570 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

masajesentribunales JUARROZ JORGE GABRIEL CUIT 20165443358 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mascotix FUENTES YAEL CUIT 20383342865 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

masnegocio UZAL Nicolas CUIT 20404000455 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

masqueenvases DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mastergomsrl MASTERGOM S.R.L. CUIT 30709739855 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

masterpet RAGONESI LORENA PAOLA CUIT 23264906164 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mateycuentas BULAY Cristian CUIT 20318742910 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

matiasformoso DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

matiasmartino TRIGO IANINA VERONICA CUIT 27234703671 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

matrixerp PEREZ MATIAS
ALEJANDRO CUIT 23286479219 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

matusalen RIOS VENTOSA LUCAS
GUILLERMO MARTIN CUIT 24356302733 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mauricioramirez Gomez German Gabriel CUIT 20299839967 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mavsoft VIDART RODRIGUEZ
MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20928673945 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

maxialias
ALIAS MAXIMILIANO

DAMIAN ALIAS MAXIMILIANO
DAMIAN

CUIT 20359654597 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

maximilianocalzados RUSCHNER EDUARDO
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20260251792 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

maxpanel RUMBO MARTIN ENRIQUE CUIT 20303453297 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mayaforgelabs VAQUEL LEONARDO
JAVIER CUIT 20370349496 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mayoristabap ACOSTA Acosta Acosta
GASTON NICOLAS CUIT 20287798262 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mayoristadonatilio LAGRESTE ZUCCHINI
NICOLAS CUIT 20380100232 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mayoristapueyrredonenvases CONDE RODRIGO IGNACIO CUIT 20359419520 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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mayosystems MAYO GONZALEZ
MARCELO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20240694604 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mazonhockeyacademy FINELLI MARTIN ESTEBAN CUIT 20207031128 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mazonhockeysports FINELLI MARTIN ESTEBAN CUIT 20207031128 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mbmeister AUTONORT S A CUIT 30684112178 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mcbienesraicesargentina ADORNO Maria Cecil ia CUIT 27263248177 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mcflylogistic CASTAÑEIRA IAN GABRIEL
CASTAÑEIRA IAN GABRIEL CUIT 20400532495 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mcmabogados CEJAS JAVIER MARTIN CUIT 20247549820 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mcmentrenamiento FERRARI PEDRO FERRARI
PEDRO CUIT 20342081925 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

meatme FERREIRO WALTER
RAMON CUIT 20261718910 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mechify FLOR FACUNDO ERIK CUIT 20396568110 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

medicineumatec TESTA LEANDRO CUIT 20264449554 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

medisi BARRIOS JOSIAS LUIS CUIT 23398633369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

meetingrooms DOMROBOT UG Pasaporte CHPMC46YF 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

meisterauto AUTONORT S A CUIT 30684112178 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mejorandum CANEPA PABLO C CUIT 20205736523 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

melinamoyano CASOR HERNAN CUIT 20378534063 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

membranasplafal LISANTI MARIELA CLAUDIA CUIT 27205622158 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

merakiceramica LEZCANO PABLO ROMAN
LEZCANO PABLO ROMAN CUIT 20406561004 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mercadobel MARTINO FRANCISCO
DANIEL CUIT 20312704669 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mercadofitrosario RODRIGUEZ IGNACIO CUIT 20287761539 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mercadoonline CABRERA Franco Nicolas CUIT 20400992070 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mercedesbenzmeister AUTONORT S A CUIT 30684112178 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mercey ESCOBAR Matias Jesus CUIT 20432631029 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

merchandisingok KONIG CHRISTIAN
ANDRES CUIT 20341462291 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mestreandredotimbau MACHADO Andre SILVA CUIT 20941670459 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

metalhammer DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

metalurgicaargutti ARGUTTI MATIAS JULIAN CUIT 23400580529 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

metix INSAURRALDE GELMER
NORBERTO DANIEL CUIT 20299845762 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

metixcrm INSAURRALDE GELMER
NORBERTO DANIEL CUIT 20299845762 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

metodoihn BARCHIESI JOSE DUILIO CUIT 20367940167 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

metricsgp PONCE ARIEL ATILIO
JESUS CUIT 23204612749 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mfsoluciones FERNANDEZ MARIANO
MARTIN CUIT 20248769670 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mgarcia SERVICOOP S A CUIT 30665374765 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

miamimetabolics CURRIE CHRISTOPHER
COLLINS CUIT 20962229558 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

miba GENTILE ATILIO ALFREDO CUIT 20143377262 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

micasaenkit CARRIZO JUAN ESTEBAN
EDUARDO CUIT 20241040926 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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mieventoideal ALEMAN URIBE MARIA
JAZMI CUIT 27943060172 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

milaandgo RODRIGUEZ CHOQUE
FERNANDO LEONEL CUIT 20335224745 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

milanesa LEYES GROSSO JULIAN CUIT 20431501237 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

milanesas LEYES GROSSO JULIAN CUIT 20431501237 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

milimcultural Kancheva Naydenova Elitsa Pasaporte 386156832 BGR 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

millave CHESTA Pablo Antonio CUIT 20329433847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

milossi
MILOSSI FLAVIO ROMAN

HUMBERTO MILOSSI
FLAVIO ROMAN HUMBERTO

CUIT 20318800457 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mimesitadeluz DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mimonutricion MORENO CAMILO CESAR CUIT 20229809106 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mindtrainingcenter GARCIA CRISTIAN DANIEL CUIT 20222261032 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

minilemon ZOENAMU SRL CUIT 30718889444 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

minnow CLNTELLI DIGITAL S.A. CUIT 30718890469 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

minnowdigital CLNTELLI DIGITAL S.A. CUIT 30718890469 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

miposbester BALLESTER MARIO
AUGUSTO CUIT 23347186929 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

miradas-holisticas BOZZONE PABLO RAUL CUIT 23166395259 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mirameasi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mirameasielcaminodenoa DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

miruta CARDARELLI GUIDO CUIT 20323231533 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

misce PIZARRO MALENA CUIT 27353647402 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

misionesmayorista DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

misionestabaco DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

missingfile MICHIARDI PAMELA
MARION CUIT 27395598495 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mitaddelcielo STAMM NICOLAS ERNESTO CUIT 20321734783 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mitalle Correa Alan Fernando CUIT 23418498749 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mitoken GAÑAN SEBASTIAN CUIT 20291319999 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mitsubishinea ROSSI LEONARDO CESAR CUIT 20184238242 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mixia FERNANDEZ CLAUDIA
MARTA CUIT 27204091264 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mjhdjuridica ROJAS ARCE MATEO AMIR
DAVID CUIT 20449910932 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mk-software DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

modacoolsas PACCO TAYÑA ALIPIO CUIT 20947268695 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

modobaile DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

modobestia LEONELLI MONICA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27321520982 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

moguesceramica COLOMBI MOGUES Maria
Celeste CUIT 27403890850 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

moland DIAZ HECTOR FABIAN CUIT 20345885715 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

molandpropiedades DIAZ HECTOR FABIAN CUIT 20345885715 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

momanagement DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

monkeyclimbingaccesories BRUN SIMON AGUSTIN CUIT 20276059115 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

moodboxes FERNANDEZ FEDERICO CUIT 20329195865 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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morpheus3d-laserstudio GONZALEZ Ignacio
Alejandro CUIT 24284557103 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

moton SILVA DASSIS NAHUEL CUIT 23310603929 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

motoonoff DAYAN Marcos CUIT 20335072309 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mototoursonoff DAYAN Marcos CUIT 20335072309 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

moviaventura BULACIO DONDIZ NICOLAS
JAVIER CUIT 20298778794 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mptecnologia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mrcampo FLORES LEONARDO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20255375750 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mrtconstrucciones RUFINO MAURO
MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20317143673 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mugtech
RIOS GABRIEL GABRIEL
ANTU SERGIO DANIEL

SERGIO DANIEL
CUIT 20269162903 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mundolibreria CESARANO FEDERICO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20299226604 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mundomowets ULLUA LAUTARO ANDRES CUIT 20375551781 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

museovicentelopez LUJAN FABIAN IGNACIO CUIT 20252843508 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

musicshopctes BLANCO FARIÑA NUÑEZ
NURIA TAMARA CUIT 27462437078 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mutualunionprovincial STEYNBERG SPALENIEC
DANIEL ENRIQUE CUIT 20947178408 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mybe CHIARULLO GONZALO
MATIAS CUIT 20339085863 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mydex ROMERO DANIEL
FRANCISCO CUIT 20378226628 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mysalservicios GALLARDO MARTINEZ
MARIO ANDRES CUIT 20228721833 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mysecond TABORDA GUSTAVO
ANDRES CUIT 20254452514 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nabstore BLAZQUEZ Nicolas Adrian CUIT 20368469735 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nacod DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nadadigital PUCHETA MARCELO
DANIEL CUIT 20429845662 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nalacreaciones CARABAJAL ALEJANDRA
VICTORIA CUIT 27225459687 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nalmada ALMADA NATALIA CUIT 27297946329 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nami
MOYANO CARLA

FLORENCIA MOYANO
CARLA FLORENCIA

CUIT 27359786773 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nandus MARZILLI Tomas Javier CUIT 20409451420 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

naturfy ABUAF FACUNDO JOSE CUIT 20400941018 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nautica-joseidon ACOSTA JOSE BENITO CUIT 20160687097 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

navebooks NOWAK DARIO JAVIER CUIT 20304485184 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nayic GARBARINO LUGONES
LUCIA CUIT 27317692299 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

netsolution DI MATTEO LEONARDO
ANDRES CUIT 20262602193 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

netuno MENDEZ Mendez JUAN
CRUZ CUIT 20394105407 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

neuquen-rental IVAÑEZ LOPEZ PABLO
JAVIER CUIT 20368008487 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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neuquenrafting NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

neuronops FLORES LAZDIN MARTIN
LEANDRO CUIT 20347014843 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

neurospore TORO MEJIA ALEJANDRO CUIT 20946719839 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

neuroteamlabsessions LATTANZIO LEANDRO
LUJAN CUIT 20206426501 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

newar ALEMAN MENDEZ JESUS
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20958972661 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

newessences LAZZARO GUIDO CUIT 20480454988 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

newlegends LOSI Losi Losi EDUARDO
GABRIEL Eduardo Losi CUIT 20244594558 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

newline SANADO LEONARDO
GABRIEL CUIT 20206106345 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

newskinstore MENDIVIL JESUS OSCAR CUIT 23280706299 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nexarnetworks TCTECH S.R.L CUIT 30711189692 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

nexoarshops SOSA VANESA SABINA CUIT 27293611667 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nicolasfilippelli Filippell i Nicolas Gabriel CUIT 20432009735 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nimbusestaenvivo CONSALVI JAVIER CUIT 20306606094 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ninapetstore BASUALDO TANIA MELANY CUIT 27422976634 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

niveluno GADEA IGNACIO MARTIN CUIT 20325522616 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

nlasesoria LAGE NATALIA SOLEDAD CUIT 27336726161 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nmvdevelop MANGANO VARGAS
NAHUEL CUIT 20368200701 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

noawear NOA IGNACIO RALF NOA
IGNACIO RALF CUIT 20945993279 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nobugsfumigaciones FRATINI CESAR RICARDO CUIT 20227571706 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nodoclub RODRIGUEZ MANZO
ADRIAN CUIT 20320783985 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

noesterapia PELISCH ALEJANDRO
IGNACIO CUIT 20103904383 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nonnoamado SALGUERO JULIO
ALBERTO CUIT 20336568022 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

norandes MARTINEZ SERGIO DANIEL CUIT 20201144605 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

norplag LOPEZ Alan Christian CUIT 20347053172 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

norteaventura Maldonado Diego Emanuel
Ramos CUIT 20363472967 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

norteconstrucciones GATTI PAOLA VALERIA CUIT 27271951723 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

noscasamosmartayjorge CARLETTI MARIA CECILIA CUIT 27327353840 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

not-null RUI DIAZ DIEGO CARLOS CUIT 20267522740 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

notyourbag DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

novacasapropiedades DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

novaplus DA RIOS MARIANO
HERNAN CUIT 20354185076 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nueronops FLORES LAZDIN MARTIN
LEANDRO CUIT 20347014843 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nuevosviajes BERMUDEZ DARIO
MARCELO CUIT 20313748961 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nuga CABRERA ILHARREGUY
RAMON MATIAS CUIT 23928354679 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

numallc DAVIDSON DANIEL SERGIO CUIT 20145477868 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nutricionagustinasalazar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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nuvecielas CRUCEIRA Joan
Emmanuel CUIT 20342659463 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nuvexa-r RAMIREZ MARIA JOSE CUIT 27325694896 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nvtconsulting DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nyghome DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

nykcompras VALLEJO ANGEL GABRIEL CUIT 20311475321 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

oaindumentaria ASENSIO PABLO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20357798141 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

odontologiasanabria SANABRIA ELBA LILIANA CUIT 27315523147 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

oiinsumos SIRNA SOFIA CUIT 27357030078 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

oiltradding SALAZAR CARONA ARIEL
AUGUSTO CUIT 20213276817 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

oip POLISKY NICOLAS CUIT 20306548108 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

olasyvasos ARGÜESO LEANDRO
IGNACIO CUIT 20342170081 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

oldcarpartes RIVAS Rivas Rivas MIGUEL
LUIS Rivas CUIT 20125012427 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

oldford RIVAS Rivas Rivas MIGUEL
LUIS Rivas CUIT 20125012427 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

olivera OLIVERA Rodrigo CUIT 23353785249 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

olyris ARANDA MATIAS EZEQUIEL CUIT 20366896695 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

onefox LIRMAN Leonel Luciano CUIT 20326036235 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

onemedia GONZALEZ GUILLERMO
CARLOS CUIT 20172880887 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

oneretailmedia GONZALEZ GUILLERMO
CARLOS CUIT 20172880887 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

onrion MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

openlogistics BARBARIOL Stefania CUIT 27316181401 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

opticacentrojp AMMIRAGLIA JUAN PABLO CUIT 20449007027 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

opticaciudad ROCHA Alba Daniela
MORENO CUIT 23283758184 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

opticaelcarmen ALFARO FELIX JUAN
MANUEL CUIT 20278830471 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

opticagrossoni OBIOL JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20223253734 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

opticaips DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

opticalatino LATINO ROMINA ANDREA CUIT 27273253861 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

optimusbrand ARDILA REYNA DIEGO
FERNANDO CUIT 20945180472 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ordenar CANEPA PABLO C CUIT 20205736523 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ortizleonardo ORTIZ JULIO LEONARDO CUIT 20237908407 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ospadepsalud HERNANDEZ MATIAS
HUGO ARIEL CUIT 24284648060 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ouna SCHABERGER PABLO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20313843379 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ovejasnegras DIAZ GUERRA LEANDRO
ADRIAN ADRIAN CUIT 20312709350 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

overbike SYMONDS S.A. CUIT 30710114176 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ozdengine ZALAZAR ROBERTO
OSCAR CUIT 20294452908 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pablistudio ALASIA JUAN MANUEL CUIT 20360726178 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pacheca ADARO FACUNDO CUIT 20401457403 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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palaciobroaster PALERMO ARIEL LEANDRO CUIT 20266049669 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

palletscatana IBAÑEZ MAURO TADEO CUIT 20377971680 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

panace CRUZ ARUQUIPA JORGE
LUIS CUIT 20940972818 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

panaderiamaktub ARENA LEONARDO FELIPE CUIT 20231833405 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

panaderiatuta BRIONES MARGARITA
ISABEL CUIT 27185960450 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

panalerajyj WEBHOSTING S.R.L. CUIT 30711134103 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pandalab GONZALEZ VARGAS PABLO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20956339872 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

panta-rei JALARIS ANIBAL MANUEL CUIT 20223238700 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

panzo VILLARRUBIA ROBERTO
CARLOS CUIT 20411198252 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

paolarossetti ROSSETTI PAOLA SUSANA CUIT 27204284232 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

papelesdelsur LLAMAS JOSE LUIS CUIT 20273865412 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

parabrisassconfienza DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

paralelo360 CABRERA ANDRES
EDUARDO CUIT 20227962276 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

paranagamejam LEIVA JUAN CRUZ CUIT 20411881327 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

paratibienestar AVILA ROSELLI MARIELA
SILVANA CUIT 27300839563 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pardobrothers SCHAFER SERGIO
GABRIEL CUIT 20242887728 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

parquedelaciudad CAMARGO MARTIN
ALCIDES CUIT 23925940429 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

parrillalodecharly NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

partnerbool MUÑOZ GASTON OMAR CUIT 20339884723 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

partstore FERNANDEZ ALCOBRE
PEDRO FRANCISCO CUIT 20352552187 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pasalapelota BERRONDO Orozco
GONZALO CUIT 20219496762 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

patagoniareverde DIAZ Mariano Gabriel CUIT 20291461728 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

patriciapodologia SABY CRISTIAN CUIT 20261136857 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

paulaaqui AQUINO GIMENA CUIT 27310587570 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

paulaoseroff OSEROFF PAULA CUIT 20405367271 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pausehomedeco DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pawa DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pereyrainmobiliaria PUNTOSERO S. A. S. CUIT 33718482629 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

perforacioneschiche MIRAMON HORACIO
MARCELO CUIT 20303369512 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

perfumstore DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pergaminotv DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

perikos PERIKO S SOCIEDAD
COLECTIVA CUIT 30645276201 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

perlaprigoshin NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

permacultura STAMM NICOLAS ERNESTO CUIT 20321734783 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

permanente ZAJACZKOWSKI NICOLAS
RICARDO CUIT 20312318580 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

permanentemdp ZAJACZKOWSKI NICOLAS
RICARDO CUIT 20312318580 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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persaltummayorista NORIEGA PABLO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 23286475329 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pesoideal NICOLINO JORGE GABRIEL CUIT 20381585302 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

petlydogs CERVIO AGOSTINA CUIT 27435805669 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

peumayenhotel TORDOYA ALEJANDRO CUIT 20187842612 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pharalax CABRERA MIGUEL CUIT 20264284644 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pheroline OTERO ALEJANDRO CUIT 20236270131 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

piari QUINTANA ROMINA
LORENA CUIT 27335715999 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

picardia IRIBARREN FEDERICO CUIT 20386656089 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

picuí OLIVERO TOBIAS
VALENTINO CUIT 20384293426 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

piedra RAMIREZ DANA LUCRECIA CUIT 27390726983 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pigmalt TORINO LORENA MARINA CUIT 27261593543 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

piko PICOVSKY Javier CUIT 20437182575 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pilateswork MATTA POLO RUSBENT
GUNNAR CUIT 20942466804 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

piletadelona NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pilotear CANEPA PABLO C CUIT 20205736523 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pinamariphone SOTTOLANO NICOLAS
IGNACIO CUIT 23387878939 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pinchofiesta SALZANO JUAN CARLOS CUIT 20168541806 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

piromaquia MORAGA HERRERA LUIS
OMAR CUIT 20941814663 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pisostecnicosusados GARCIA OSCAR OSVALDO CUIT 23130867219 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pixelba MONTIEL LIONEL ALFONSO CUIT 20329428509 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pizzali PIZZALI LUIS RODOLFO
DEL VALLE CUIT 23259259959 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

plani COLACILLO ANTONELA
COLACILLO ANTONELA CUIT 27372295606 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

plantascarnivoras OSHIRO HIGA LEONARDO
DAMIAN CUIT 20306158628 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pliegues AYALA ALEJANDRO ADRIAN CUIT 20228124681 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

plugzone PEREYRA Eric Gabriel CUIT 23440741479 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pmespaciocreativo MOÑUZ MARIELA SOLEDAD CUIT 27283355328 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

pmpmediaciones Perez Paula Mara CUIT 23297923064 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pochososa SOSA ZIMMERMANN LIHUE
SOSA ZIMMERMANN LIHUE CUIT 27316438674 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pointlessdot DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

polarinmobiliaria DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

portalarodar NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

portaldecañuelas HUELGAS AREVALO
MARITZA CUIT 27948405844 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

portaldilusso VARAS ECEQUIEL ANIBAL CUIT 20328891612 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

porviajar TRAVEL RESERVATIONS
SRL Pasaporte 728488 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

potencialgroup CABEZA GONZALO ISMAEL CUIT 20361506686 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

powerpart FERNANDEZ ALCOBRE
PEDRO FRANCISCO CUIT 20352552187 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

practiko DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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praiatapioca VOCAL ALVARO CUIT 20402401991 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pranaequipamientos SANTELLA JULIAN DARIO CUIT 20253591367 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pranai
MARCILLA RODOLFO

GABRIEL OMAR MARCILLA
RODOLFO GABRIEL OMAR

CUIT 20218636455 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

prestadoressalud FLORES RITA CECILIA CUIT 27243269704 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

prestaya WWW.COM.AR SA CUIT 30707722033 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

presupop NATALINO ROXANA VANINA CUIT 27253618634 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

priora PREVOTEL FERNANDO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20292561157 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

prismadesarrollos NUÑEZ ERREA EDUARDO
MARTIN CUIT 20254102890 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

prismahoy
GIORDANO PAULA

SOLANGE GIORDANO
PAULA SOLANGE

CUIT 27389462123 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

prodesfl PALLAS FERNANDO
GASTON CUIT 20316422714 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

productosquilimbay BORDENAVE DI SCIPIO
JORGE FACUNDO CUIT 20337931929 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

prosupply GOMEZ DIEGO EZEQUIEL
GOMEZ DIEGO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20389220621 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

proxodive MARCHESI MARCELO CUIT 20298064325 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

proyectoprax FARIÑA MANUEL GONZALO CUIT 20391692255 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

proyectoyaguarete NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

psicologamesillaandrea MESILLA ANDREA
ELIZABETH CUIT 27313532432 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

psicopedagogiacba CEBALLOS MOISES
GERMAN CUIT 20312219795 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pueblomiorestaurante NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

puentesdeaprendizaje PINHEIRO FERNANDO
GABRIEL CUIT 20243436401 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

puerto-quequen DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

puertodelaguilapropiedades MERZ RICARDO MARTIN CUIT 20254331865 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

puertoycia SARFATTI FEDERICO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20236758274 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pulsamarketing SIRICZMAN NADIA MARIEL CUIT 27326833806 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pulso-creativo LETTIERI CECILIA MARISA CUIT 27238884646 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

puntodepique ISSE Mariano Alejandro CUIT 20319674579 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

puntoimport RIZZO SORELLO GUSTAVO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20263133383 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

puntosmartshop SUAREZ MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20429898499 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pur CESARIO Cesario Cesario
SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO CUIT 20314753306 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

puramente LARROUDE WALTER
EMILIO CUIT 20205747959 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

purix BULACIO DONDIZ NICOLAS
JAVIER CUIT 20298778794 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pvsinversiones PAGO VIRTUAL DEL SUR
S.A CUIT 30711792186 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

qdistribuidora CARRASCO FRANCO
LUCIANO CUIT 20343160020 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

qebsport LEMES CARLOS ENRIQUE CUIT 20923405705 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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qgiss QUINTANA GISELLE
ABIGAIL CUIT 27359121453 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

qrdirecto OLIVETTA FRANCO
ENRIQUE CUIT 20246923699 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

qrvend LACHESKI MARTIN ANIBAL CUIT 20315728577 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

qualitag DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

qualitycontrol DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

queenselect MEDINA DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20261149010 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

quicklysas ABELEIRA FERNANDO CUIT 20260971841 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

quijadas VOLTERRA S.R.L. CUIT 30708003685 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

quipar QUIROGA ERNESTO HUGO CUIT 20117486746 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

radio80moron
LENCINA SERGIO

ALEJANDRO LENCINA
SERGIO ALEJANDRO

CUIT 20176547619 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

radiocept4 FARIAS CLAUDIO
MARCELO CUIT 20180682857 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

radiogen FLORES GERARDO ADRIAN CUIT 20229468996 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

radioplay BARILI RODOLFO ROQUE
HERNAN CUIT 20227687925 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

raisecoffee VAZQUEZ ECHEGARAY
RODRIGO CUIT 20314690053 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rannelucci-dental AGUIRRE ALESSIO RENAN CUIT 20247094211 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rapiweb CAMARGO MARTIN
ALCIDES CUIT 23925940429 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rapypack DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rasamovil CAVALIERI DIEGO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20256527058 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

raulhperezagronomia PEREZ RAUL HORACIO CUIT 20073718768 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rccmendoza ROJAS TAPIA ROBERTO
ROMAN ROMAN CUIT 20170221908 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

realfiducia ERRASMUSPE MARTIN CUIT 20224020113 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

realtraining RABAZA EDGARDO
NICOLAS CUIT 23367272589 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

recomundo LAURENZANO MARTIN
ALBERTO CUIT 20306955730 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

recreoserrano RODRIGUEZ AGUSTIN
HUGO VIDAL CUIT 20381091962 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

recuforce DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

recuperarsm CONDE ALEJANDRA
CLAUDIA CUIT 23176235004 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

recuperatupelo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

red-cefaloca MARTIN BERTUZZI
FIORELLA CUIT 27326150121 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

red-local DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

redd WERKALEC MARIA
DANIELA CUIT 27182427077 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

redderadiosar DIMURO Angel Jesus Maria CUIT 20285705674 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rednetuno MENDEZ Mendez JUAN
CRUZ CUIT 20394105407 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

redtecnocuisine PEREZ ARIEL DANILO CUIT 20278416993 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

refugiodelospajaros Rocha Silvia CUIT 27270859858 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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reggiodc MARTINS MOGO DANIEL
HERNAN CUIT 20251903418 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

regionaleschoele CASTRO Nelson Dario CUIT 20259488754 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rehserviciotecnico HUAYQUIFIL Rodrigo
Ezequiel CUIT 20413210624 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

remarcas ESPEJO ANTONIO DANIEL CUIT 20251658227 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

reservastar ESCOBAR MIGUEL ANGEL CUIT 20317592249 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

resetbienestar PERUCHA LUCIA CUIT 27316592339 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

residenciasantamaria AGUADERO MARIA ELENA CUIT 27017921679 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

residenciasem MELE DIEGO HERNAN CUIT 20251609463 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

resolvelolegal PIACENTINI Franco CUIT 20351242834 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

retratosescolares AIELLO PAULA CUIT 27294423163 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

revender VELIZ Adrian Eduardo CUIT 20201974144 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

revenuevm DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

reviewmaster RONDINONE DIEGO PABLO CUIT 20219804165 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

revita CALISE LO PRESTI
MARTINA CUIT 27352160623 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

revol REVOL LOZADA GERMAN CUIT 23167637019 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rgaudio SABY CRISTIAN CUIT 20261136857 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rhcomex RIBET NESTOR PABLO CUIT 20315597081 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ricardoceppi CEPPI RICARDO EDUARDO CUIT 20123410387 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rifaximina DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rimarevestimientos COHEN MATIAS ARIEL CUIT 20467558383 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rincondelchampa SARJANOVICH JUAN
PABLO CUIT 20251713228 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rincondelsol RIZZO LEONARDO DAMIAN CUIT 20232485222 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rivadaviaconecta MIODOWSKY SERGIO
DAVID CUIT 20294268074 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rivapp RUIZ OLALDE GERONIMO
RUIZ OLALDE GERONIMO CUIT 23446750569 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rocketink RIVAROLA GABRIEL
HERNAN CUIT 20353601041 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rodman RODRIGUEZ GABRIEL
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20345389408 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

romanisa ZALAZAR MATIAS LEONEL CUIT 20331080919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

romaphonic Ottonello Carla Fabiana CUIT 27225654072 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

romisolerceramica SOLER ROMINA DENISE CUIT 27252578264 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rompe BAUMGAERTNER MARIA
AZUL CUIT 27399625098 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rosti GUEVARA OSCAR CESAR CUIT 20218073019 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

roussgalery BENITEZ MARIANO CUIT 20434513309 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

roxanamurana SICCARDI JAVIER
ESTEBAN CUIT 20235432502 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

roxar DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

roxisa SCHMID NAHUEL JOAN
SCHMID NAHUEL JOAN CUIT 20359843551 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rozenblat ROZENBLAT Ignacio
Marcos CUIT 20370385204 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rqd ACUÑA ATILIO FEDERICO CUIT 20286218866 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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rtogodoycruz ALBERSTEIN HUGO
MIGUEL CUIT 23203995229 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

rubra MARTINEZ FRANCO
MARTINEZ FRANCO CUIT 20321032606 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

runika QUINTERO Lucas Emanuel CUIT 20389942236 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ruta20impulso DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

rzm-agencia DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

s22 SALUDJIAN FEDERICO
ANDRES CUIT 20231255282 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

s22tec SALUDJIAN FEDERICO
ANDRES CUIT 20231255282 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sabias JENKINS GUILLERMO ALAN CUIT 20233843378 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

saegsa DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sag-grading GRINBLAT Santiago Carlos CUIT 20380721644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

saishaclimatizacion LOCAMPO JUAN IGNACIO CUIT 23282876949 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sancorsalud-afiliaciones BASEL ADRIAN MARCELO CUIT 23236847209 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sanguchero SEGURA Magdalena CUIT 27444197337 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sanisa MONZON PABLO DAMIAN CUIT 20357620792 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sansebastianaberturas
NOBLE pinil la Alejandra

PAULA ALEJANDRA
alejandra

CUIT 27291997851 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santabotella DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santacelia VALLE CELIA NOEMI CUIT 27203430766 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santamariaresidenciageriatrica Gladys Noemi GOMEZ CUIT 23140102474 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santorincon CAVOTI AVALOS MARTINEZ
AZUL CUIT 23465801484 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santospropiedades SANTOS MARIA ISABEL CUIT 27141715548 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sanyaarte
HERRERA MARCELO

FABIAN HERRERA
MARCELO FABIAN

CUIT 20329365574 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sapbusinessoneymercadolibre GIL MATIAS FERNANDO CUIT 20288954373 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sassy-cosmetics GLOBAL COMMERCE CN
S.A.S. CUIT 30718772784 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

saurastore GOMAR FERNANDO JAVIER CUIT 20162476727 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

scan DE SANTIS MARCO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20307365511 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

scdev CACERES SANTIAGO CUIT 20440817018 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

scerbo SCERBO ALEJANDRO LUIS
ANGEL CUIT 20313569838 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sch HORST JUAN PABLO
HORST JUAN PABLO CUIT 20310592847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

schooldivision DOMINGUEZ Sirianni
DIEGO ALBERTO Alberto CUIT 20217275491 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

scorexpadel DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

scturismo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sebastianlopez LOPEZ SEBASTIAN
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20346845938 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

secuadernos ZACARIAS JOSE RODOLFO CUIT 20207041050 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

seethecube DECAROLI ABEL NICOLAS
Nicolas CUIT 20296743691 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

selenelaplata BEN SOLEDAD GABRIELA CUIT 27271220893 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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semaforovial LAZARO MARIA
GUILLERMINA CUIT 27306337284 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sergo SMOCOVICH Gabriel Sergio CUIT 20113866870 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

service24hs DIAZ ARAGUSUKU
MARIANO CUIT 20371428160 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

serviciosgottschalk GOTTSCHALK SOLIS
MARCELO BERARDO CUIT 20187653402 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

serviciossantamaria CHAILE TRANSITO ROQUE CUIT 20165037457 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

servilibre MARTINEZ YAMILA TATIANA CUIT 27336463845 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

seskmanagement ASPRELA FERNANDO
GABRIEL CUIT 20298673909 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sgcontainer GUDIÑO DI SANTO FLAVIO
SEBASTIAN CUIT 20324823590 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

shadowcalcos MAGNOU BUSTELO Daniel
Francisco CUIT 20295537117 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

shanni ZHENG SHANSHAN CUIT 27942113299 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sicc AGOSTINI GUSTAVO
FEDERICO CUIT 20271755253 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

siemprereformandose COLOTTO SEBASTIAN
ANIBAL CUIT 20302023477 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

siestudioing SASTRE GABRIEL
RODRIGO CUIT 20306363639 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sifcar GONZALEZ BLANCO
JULIAN MARCELO CUIT 20410003512 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

siga-web ARANA MARTIN RAMON CUIT 20176922797 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

siggatec BRITOS FOSFRE DANIEL
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20385043539 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sigit BALDRACCHI CARLOS
ALBERTO CUIT 23267696179 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

signossoluciones PIROLLA PAUL EMANUEL CUIT 23272933979 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

silbertseguros DIAZ NORBERTO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20266593717 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

silosgalponesmenonitas GOMEZ ROLANDO JAVIER CUIT 23295002719 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

simoncabarcos DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

simpleaudio CHECHIK SEBASTIAN CUIT 20255371127 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

simplecredito BRIGGEN Briggen Briggen
RICARDO OMAR omar CUIT 20164938396 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

simplegestion DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sinsaber LARA Israel CUIT 20273557424 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sintasas PASQUA DAVID ROBERTO CUIT 20289513249 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sintoniamental LENCINA JOAQUIN
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20391350052 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sipos ARTEAGA SEBASTIAN CUIT 20348302605 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sipydipy KIM MI RANG CUIT 27923296587 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sirplast SIRPLAST SA CUIT 30714264849 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sirsachatarra CORTIÑAS NICOLAS
MARTIN CUIT 20297088913 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sirventsecurity SIRVENT SANTIAGO CUIT 20430126238 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sisso BONILLA LUCIANO CUIT 20451202260 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sistema-menu DUCKWITZ GERARDO
FEDERICO CUIT 20347983854 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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sistemalanet FUERTES LUIS ALBERTO CUIT 20222288887 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sistemasinformaticosbr RIVERA VIVIAN MARISA CUIT 27221790044 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sistemasitech ARAUJO GOMEZ DAMIAN
ALBERTO CUIT 20336081808 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sistemasydesarrollos SALAVERRY Juan Manuel CUIT 20352702774 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sitiosimples CAMARGO MARTIN
ALCIDES CUIT 23925940429 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sitiosya WIZ IT S.A.S. CUIT 30717520226 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

skylos MATUS MARTIN NICOLAS CUIT 27350772087 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

smarttech GRATTAROLI LEONARDO
DANIEL CUIT 20345844504 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

snackjoy SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ
JUAN FRANCISCO CUIT 23463999139 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

soberaniaydebate CASSANO PABLO LUIS CUIT 20309370296 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sofasconestilo NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sofer CAMMAROTA DIEGO
EDUARDO CUIT 20314483104 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

sofiadiharce DIHARCE SOFIA CUIT 27240300864 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sofiaveliz PINOCHE SOFIA HEBE CUIT 27338334392 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

soldelplata NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

solex-project CABAÑAS SOFIA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 23388832894 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

soltec BONELLI FRANCO LEONEL CUIT 20353350006 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

solucionescontablesparaempresas ZERPA PABLO AUGUSTO CUIT 20273122010 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

solucionesgs SPERANZA GASTON ARIEL CUIT 20411518672 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

solucionespiscinas LEDANTES JUAN CRUZ CUIT 23370935939 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

solutionslf FLORINDO LISANDRO
MAURICIO CUIT 20445297705 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

somosfulbomerlo FERNANDEZ FEDERICO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20372463830 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

somosfulbopadua VIDAL MACARENA BELEN CUIT 27376816015 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

somosinsignia CORREA Antonio Agustin CUIT 23350852409 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

somosmg GONZALEZ MARTIN TOMAS CUIT 20247145800 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

soraoficial DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

soundtrip SANCHEZ FACUNDO
GABRIEL CUIT 20340470401 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

soycomercio DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

soymafi DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

soyunkoi TRIGO Paloma CUIT 27438192552 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sportpass NUÑEZ WEST Hernan
Pablo CUIT 20246243736 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sprizzer SPOTORNO GABRIEL
FERNANDO CUIT 20146197907 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

stackcloud GORDILLO DIEGO MARTIN CUIT 20358045244 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

stapp DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

stokeando DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

stonewinerysalta SERRANO EDUARDO LUIS
FELIPE CUIT 23147685459 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

structura FERNANDEZ GASTON
ESTEBAN CUIT 23269534079 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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studioctrldesign STANISLAVSKY VERONICA
MARIELA CUIT 27306535167 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

subtebuenosaires NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sumaopiniones LARREA LEANDRO JOSE CUIT 20335346301 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

supercomunidad PEREZ BENZACAR
GASTON MARCELO CUIT 20254788571 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

supersmashburger COLUNGA ACHA EZEQUIEL
CARLOS CUIT 20378028362 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

superviajes DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

surbluetooth ILLANES Yamila Micaela CUIT 27388809200 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

surpatagonicomedios SAEZ FEDERICO NICOLAS CUIT 20291668683 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

synkra NAVARRO GONZALO
NORBERTO CUIT 20287813121 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

syntropylabs DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

systemforce FLORES7341 CUIT 30716770601 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

systhema AHUMADA RAUL ALBERTO
AHUMADA RAUL ALBERTO CUIT 20425142594 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sytcourier DEL PINO CARLOS ARIEL CUIT 20247870882 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

takeamap FALBO SERGIO CUIT 20231030485 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

talentocumbre HIDALGO ROCIO ANABEL CUIT 27330512062 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tallerdebicis GUICHET MARCOS
RODRIGO CUIT 20275826597 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

talleresalacarta MICHELI DANIELA SELENE CUIT 27328482709 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tamaramartyniuk MARTYNIUK TAMARA
NADINA CUIT 27262940115 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tamaraniuk MARTYNIUK TAMARA
NADINA CUIT 27262940115 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

taoyoga BONELLI ANIBAL MARIO CUIT 20230742708 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

targetlink MALAGRINO MARCELO
ADRIAN CUIT 23262822419 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tcwmail LOPEZ LOPEZ OSCAR
JOSE CUIT 20122777473 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tcxliga ZANOTTI ENZO ARIEL CUIT 20406909493 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tdiautopartes REYES QUEJELE MARTIN
NICOLAS CUIT 20257252087 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

teatrolamascara VERGA BELBER LUIS
EMILIO CUIT 20219289708 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

teatrosanmartinpergamino MUNICIPALIDAD DE
PERGAMINO CUIT 30999034515 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

techwindservices DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tecnicacdc ALPEGGIANI CARLOS JOSE CUIT 23124674719 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecnicoairesyheladeras VOLPI LUCAS FERNANDO CUIT 20311139186 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tecnoargcom ROSSO WALTER ADRIAN CUIT 20276925521 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecnobela DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecnoespaciosolar GARCIA CARMONA
FABRIZIO ADOLFO CUIT 20200115849 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecnohumanismo ALMAZAN Almazan Almazan
ADRIAN PABLO CUIT 20181631032 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecnomind DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

teconozcorosario NAZER LUIS ELIAS CUIT 20121756812 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tecservicios LAGUZZI LAUREANO CUIT 20284855974 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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tedoypesos BLANCO DEBORA VANESA CUIT 27306635242 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

teekos DIEZ FACUNDO CUIT 23376090299 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

telotengo MARTINEZ SILVA
MILAGROS SARAHI CUIT 27957990504 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

templesm CAGGIANO ULISES MIGUEL CUIT 20242929838 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

temporadabr CUELLO SAUL RAMIRO CUIT 20274279797 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tendencias0341 DE MARIA ANTONELLA
SOLEDAD CUIT 27355848367 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tentacionesfaccini FACCINI NICOLAS CUIT 20428319738 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

termasdefiambala MAZZEO CAINZO ARTURO
PEDRO CUIT 20125973435 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

terpenosclubsocial FESSIA MAURO CUIT 20338732679 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tesainatural BOJORJE LEILA SOLEDAD CUIT 27307145397 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tesisytesinas LUCERO JUAN LUCERO
JUAN CUIT 20342861157 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

testing-mantis DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

texkabel BAROLIN ANTONELLA CUIT 27925107919 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

texsgo ACOSTA JEREMIAS
IGNACIO CUIT 20428400519 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

thebaltoteam SANTILLAN JOSE DIEGO CUIT 20257391257 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

thecookandthewine PALAVECINO HUGO
ALBERTO CUIT 20202940707 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

theothers ABELARDO MARIA
CAROLINA CUIT 27225016475 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

theotherspr ABELARDO MARIA
CAROLINA CUIT 27225016475 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

thermcohogar MACIAS NADER MARIA
FLORENCIA CUIT 27277519351 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendabajozero
MEYNET CARLA

ALEJANDRA MEYNET
CARLA ALEJANDRA

CUIT 27355295953 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tiendaclickone PEREYRA Cesar Ignacio CUIT 20406469205 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendacrisly LERMA LIONEL FLORINDO CUIT 20227097737 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendadeturismo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tiendamichi ALGAÑARAZ MARCELO
HIPOLITO CUIT 20347488713 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tiendamultix DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendaphone DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tiendaronda BOLOGNESI ARIEL PABLO CUIT 20249940578 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendasanignacio MARTINEZ SANTIAGO
NICOLAS CUIT 20313557767 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendasanpedro MARTINEZ SANTIAGO
NICOLAS CUIT 20313557767 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendatreemix YEBNE MARTA VICTORIA CUIT 27332302146 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiendaunik DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tiendavsvet SERVETTO FRANCISCO
JOSE CUIT 20121224020 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tiller GRANADOS FRUTOS
SEBASTIAN ALBERTO CUIT 20430748034 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tinchocuerosartesanales DAVILA MARTIN CUIT 20232996421 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tinytina VENTURA CAMILA CUIT 27402561276 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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tipgo HOSPITAL MATIAS CUIT 20385000279 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

todocombos BRAVO JESUS ANTONIO CUIT 20478824875 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

todoloquiero ACEVEDO DIEGO NICOLAS CUIT 20385156937 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

todox2000 ZAPATA FEDERICO ALBINO
RAMON CUIT 20245091789 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tokz RUIBAL CARLOS NICOLAS CUIT 20382571151 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tomasentrecopas ESPINOSA RUIZ TOMAS
JOSE ANTONIO CUIT 20423042312 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tomasrodriguezpropiedades RODRIGUEZ TOMAS
ADRIAN CUIT 20432488412 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tore CACCIATORE ROMINA
VANESA CUIT 23275478164 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

torneomas51tucuman CAMPOS MARTINEZ PABLO
JAVIER CUIT 20264122512 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

torneoprogramacion NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

totalaccess SERAFINI MAXIMO PAOLO CUIT 20459402447 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

totorita MAMANI NELSON CUIT 23408701449 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

totycamisetas HEREDIA FACUNDO CUIT 20442034649 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

toyopart FERRATO DANIEL OMAR CUIT 20257509835 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

trabajando Garcia Cesar Pasaporte 45252935 PE 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

trainwithstone1 CULLARI MARTIN CUIT 20393223090 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tramasdelaprender MUÑOZ VENUS CUIT 27438429625 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

trampa SANTOS MANUEL IGNACIO CUIT 20203842482 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

transaccioneslibres DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

trasladarg MOLINA MORA ERIKA
VANNESSA CUIT 27959322371 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

trasladostsc ZAPATA Laura Eugenia CUIT 27231057434 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

travelcar POZO PAOLA POZO PAOLA CUIT 27214710655 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

travelcarremises POZO PAOLA POZO PAOLA CUIT 27214710655 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

trazzio PEREZ JUAN JOSE CUIT 20214456924 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tribologs
MILOSSI FLAVIO ROMAN

HUMBERTO MILOSSI
FLAVIO ROMAN HUMBERTO

CUIT 20318800457 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

tripwise BIASIN Franco Elias CUIT 20366450107 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

trokelitosdistribuidores CERRI CAROLINA
SOLEDAD CUIT 27266601781 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

truckstation DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

trupo Sosa Mariano CUIT 20331550982 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tuabogadadesalud FERNANDEZ MARTINA CUIT 27394360487 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tuabogadalaboral FERNANDEZ MARTINA CUIT 27394360487 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tucasaperfecta GONZALEZ SEBASTIAN
EDUARDO CUIT 20240836662 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tucortina VERON CARLOS ROBERTO CUIT 20144917155 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tuimportado DEL PINO CARLOS ARIEL CUIT 20247870882 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tulockerseguro MALDONADO Pablo David CUIT 20315581940 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tumirador SAEZ SILVINA ALEJANDRA CUIT 23232593504 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

turbolex MIELNIK DAVID CUIT 23317277849 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

turnifyapp SESSA BRUNO CUIT 20326490327 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

turno-libre DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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turnotec DURANTE LUCAS MARIANO CUIT 20313492347 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tuservice MONGAY MARIANO MARTIN CUIT 20312342473 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tustylebymalti LOPEZ FONDEVILA MARIEL
CAROLINA CUIT 27254313640 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tvdigitalmerlo SCHUSTER GUILLERMO CUIT 20257127924 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tvlocal OJEDA LUIS FERNANDO CUIT 20427338305 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ulisesarmenta ARMENTA ULISES CUIT 20409684026 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

umbraldelsol BELTRAN LUIS FERNANDO CUIT 23183150839 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unacasahuerta CARELLA LUCIA MARIEL CUIT 27366979234 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

uncafependiente NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unisur FUHR LEONARDO
EZEQUIEL CUIT 20384071725 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

universityesports NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unknownstudio DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unlibroparaelcafe VIDAL MARIA DE LAS
MERCEDES CUIT 27207514921 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unoporuno VILCHE JULIAN CUIT 20307433762 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

unteconvos MENENDEZ MARIA ANDREA CUIT 27202057026 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

upcotillon FIGUEROA PARDO MARIA
PAZ CUIT 27305910770 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

ups MARTINEZ LAGE GASTON
GONZALO CUIT 20310739872 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

urbanocreative URBANO Florencia
Mercedes CUIT 27392952751 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

usinadigital MAGGI VICTORIA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27247147344 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vaasimaasviajes SOSA GASTON OSMAR CUIT 20336369097 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vaderetro KOCIMAN IVAN JOSE CUIT 23357573769 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vaiju GRAMAJO JUAN ESTEBAN CUIT 20374935322 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

valenseo SEOANE VALENTINA CUIT 27395583579 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

valeriomariocontador VALERIO MARIO
FLORENCIO CUIT 20284024894 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

valhalla3d GARCIA LUIS RICARDO CUIT 20402198657 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

valueexpress FOLBERG Silberberg
Silberberg SUSANA SILVIA CUIT 23102037014 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

valvikbelleza DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vanguardiabypao DANIELE CLAUDIA PAOLA CUIT 27239539950 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vanliving RAPARO ESTEBAN JORGE CUIT 20276729226 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vanuramirez RAMIREZ NURIA VANESA CUIT 27260042683 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

varese-calzados DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vasenhome Venazco Maria cecil ia
Giagnoni CUIT 23352161519 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vazquezilusionista CAMINO RODRIGO
NAHUEL CUIT 20401329790 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vdlfumigaciones PAREDES DAVID OMAR CUIT 20256101522 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

veamoslasfotos PEÑAS PATRICIO RAUL CUIT 20318224073 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vectores SANCHEZ FERNANDO
RODRIGO CUIT 20253777959 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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veichi GARCIA SANTIAGO CUIT 20354502195 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

velaris BAUTISTA Ignacio Martin CUIT 20331211371 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vendemospropiedades PONGA GASTON CUIT 20244465413 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vendosupropiedad PONGA GASTON CUIT 20244465413 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vendotupropiedad PONGA GASTON CUIT 20244465413 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

venezzia RACIGH JULIETA LUJAN CUIT 27437285824 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ventastyl KAHAN TELMA ADRIANA CUIT 27149270618 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

veraneo AYERRA MARIA FLORENCIA CUIT 23393443944 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

veritecnica GIL FERNANDO RAUL CUIT 20269016087 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

viajatussueños DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

viamedic SAITTA Enzo Emanuel CUIT 20393864975 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

viatoscanaevt DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

victorinowines SORIA JULIAN CUIT 20416497312 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vigeba ESTRADA LUCAS CUIT 20322958685 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vika-create SLATINA VICTORIA CUIT 27946772149 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vikajoyas DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

villacarmelacerca DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vilusa BORDON LUIS GUILLERMO CUIT 23324259759 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vinculoinmobiliario BRETON GONZALEZ Lucia
Belen CUIT 27381832827 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vinisimo DIAZ GERARDO OSCAR CUIT 23311835009 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vinylcarteleria SEGURA EDGARDO LUJAN CUIT 20291944893 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vistula LAMELZA CLAUDIO
MANUEL CUIT 23346321709 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vitalbuensabor LANZI VIVIANA BEATRIZ CUIT 27208948542 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vitasesorescomerciales ACUÑA NICOLAS NEHUEN CUIT 20405206545 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vittalenta MATTIOLI DIEGO NICOLAS CUIT 20395625242 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

viviendalafortaleza DI ROSA PABLO DANIEL CUIT 20332299035 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

viviresencial SINNOTT MARIA CUIT 27164546700 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vivobarefoot FONTAN CIRO CUIT 23395978349 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

voltivaelectricidad ZABALA JESSICA ROMINA CUIT 27328193464 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vorterixsantafe DJOUBAILI JORGE
FRANCISCO CUIT 20219467444 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

vosquehacesdibujitos SPINELLI LAURA SILVINA CUIT 27292499243 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vroux MIRANDA MARISOL CUIT 27311871086 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vyd CURRAO Gabriel Adrian
Pantaleon CUIT 20288651125 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

w2legacy FAIWUSIEWIEZ JAVIER
PABLO CUIT 20339843644 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wagyupatagonia EDITORIAL DIAMANTE SRL CUIT 30715129597 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

walraceradio MONTENEGRO CARLOS
AUDON CUIT 20347991644 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

walung FRESCO LEANDRO DANIEL CUIT 20243537801 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

webdaler GRANATA Brian Nicolas CUIT 20389462374 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

webdesanmiguel ALONSO ALEJANDRO
AGUSTIN CUIT 23290763339 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

weekstudio CABABIE JAVIER MARTIN CUIT 23300838189 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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wellnesspsicope DE LA CRUZ MICAELA
MARIA CUIT 27386462548 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

wenlen GLIGO JUAN CARLOS CUIT 20044349869 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

werkfarben CHIAMBRETTO NICOLAS CUIT 20312396255 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

westerosclothing LOZANO FERRAROTTI
Maria Ines CUIT 27404759308 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

winbit ZUCCOTTI FEDERICO
MARTIN CUIT 20348418255 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

witnss-fe
MONTOVANI Montovani

Montovani ANA ANDREA Ana
Andrea Montovani

CUIT 27227036260 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wofftechonolgy DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wolfkart VIGLIETTI BRUNO CUIT 23474776239 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

wolfygames DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wondertime SORRIENTE NATALIA
PAULA CUIT 27244063212 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

woodarg D AMBROSIO D AMBROSIO CUIT 20371789155 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

woodmark GILIBERT BELEN CUIT 27398050075 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

wov SILVA IGNACIO NAHUEL CUIT 20432125158 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

x-force SANTAMARINA JORGE
ANTONIO CUIT 20110450592 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

xtremegym VALLE FEDERICO NAHUEL CUIT 20434018081 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

xvent EGUIA JAVIER ANDRES CUIT 20225625884 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yanotero OTERO YANINA VANESA CUIT 27255545308 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

ybartech BUSSO CRISTIAN DAMIAN CUIT 20273181963 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yei-pi HORST JUAN PABLO
HORST JUAN PABLO CUIT 20310592847 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yipaper Boirazian Juan CUIT 20399118051 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yoalquilo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yoteelijo DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

youthvibes SILVERO SEBASTIAN
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20462127074 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

yvyporagoya GONZALEZ CLAUDIA
ALEJANDRA CUIT 27232303293 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zafiroesoterico ROMERO NAYLA YASMIN
ROMERO NAYLA YASMIN CUIT 27411276851 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zairamisxv SANTILLAN ENZO
ALEJANDRO CUIT 20410576806 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zaluna PALAZZO GABRIEL
NICOLAS CUIT 20376118739 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

zendropia MORENO HORACIO OMAR CUIT 20240499585 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zetafm DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zetaprop
FLORES ZAMORANO

FACUNDO FEDERICO
FLORES ZAMORANO

FACUNDO FEDERICO

CUIT 20351634015 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zuainasociados DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

zudy NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zutimaweb RAMOS ZAMORA JORGE
FREDDY CUIT 20939380761 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

zwcadargentina DATTATEC.COM S.R.L. CUIT 30710173652 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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zyncro CARBINI MATIAS DANIEL CUIT 20339698407 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

zyntek GUERRA JAVIER OSCAR CUIT 20253152541 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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backtishgeneralviamonte MUNICIPALIDAD DE GENERAL VIAMONTE CUIT 30637032492 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

carlospaz MUNICIPALIDAD DE LA CIUDAD DE VILLA
CARLOS PAZ CUIT 30999013631 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

transitotrevelin MUNICIPALIDAD DE TREVELIN CUIT 30999093120 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

net.ar
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arsis GIGENA SANTIAGO MARTIN CUIT 23450901369 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

astro YEDRO MAURICIO EZEQUIEL CUIT 20437476420 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

aymaco SKOTNICA ANA ELISA CUIT 27321216914 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

carilo GUIDI DE ALMEIDA GUSTAVO GUILLERMO CUIT 20163990521 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

escorpionmax FACCONE MAXIMILIANO EMANUEL CUIT 20341807590 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

exploradores GARCIA DE LA VEGA GU SOLER García de la
Vega STAVO RAFAEL CUIT 20137378001 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gerpropiedades RUSSO GONZALO ELIAN CUIT 20413945268 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

gestioncomercial ARRIOLA FEDERICO TOMAS CUIT 20290318123 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

gmi EXCELENCIA SOLUCIONES INFORMATICAS SRL CUIT 30708731834 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

impactodigital GARZANITI GUILLERMO NICOLAS CUIT 20248353660 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

llaveprohibida ALMIRON ESTEBAN MAXIMILIANO ALMIRON
ESTEBAN MAXIMILIANO CUIT 20346582201 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mastermind BASILE CLAUDIO GUSTAVO CUIT 20126733705 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mce SAAVEDRA MAXIMILIANO TOM¤S CUIT 20459190784 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mendoza GUIDI DE ALMEIDA GUSTAVO GUILLERMO CUIT 20163990521 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mita PERETTI ALEJANDRO DANIEL PERETTI
ALEJANDRO DANIEL CUIT 20242708084 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

navarrojavier NAVARRO MUÑOZ JAVIER IGNACIO CUIT 20295042797 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pointtv BERNARDI ALICIA CUIT 27114667604 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

proyectarideas GONZALEZ CRISTIAN HORACIO CUIT 20289739824 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sicc AGOSTINI GUSTAVO FEDERICO CUIT 20271755253 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

solvex ACEVEDO JUAN FERNANDO CUIT 20279227086 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

stubhub Cerisola Leandro Esteban CUIT 20325694808 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wishmstr SOTELO NICOLAS JORGE CUIT 20328320070 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

org.ar
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aducma
ASOCIACION CIVIL POR LOS

CONSUMIDORES Y USUARIOS, EL MEDIO
AMBIENTE Y LA PROTECCION ANIMAL

ADUCMA

CUIT 30719220653 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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bomberoscafayate BOMBEROS VOLUNTARIOS DE CAFAYATE
SAN JUAN DE DIOS CUIT 30709577367 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

formacionprofesionalasoem
ASOCIACION SINDICAL DE OBREROS Y
EMPLEADOS DE LA MUNICIPALIDAD DE

SANTA FE
CUIT 30560401880 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fundacionmariadelosangeles
FUNDACION MARIA DE LOS ANGELES
POR LA LUCHA CONTRA LA TRATA DE

PERSONAS
CUIT 30710196873 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

fundaciontrespinos FUNDACION TRES PINOS CUIT 30709651281 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

hospicemisericordia FUNDACION HOSPICE MADRE DE
MISERICORDIA CUIT 30714467642 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

lanteriar
CONGREGACION DE LOS OBLATOS DE LA

VIRGEN MARIA-PROVINCIA DE SANTA
MARIA DE LOS BUENOS AIRES

CUIT 30590763221 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

lideco LIGA DE CONSUMIDORES CUIT 30707159495 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mas PARTIDO MOVIMIENTO AL SOCIALISMO
DISTRITO CAPITAL FEDERAL CUIT 30714145009 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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bodegadeviajes BUSTOS Bustos Bustos LUCIANO GERMAN
Luciano Bustos CUIT 20294161148 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

conceptoevt CALASTA & CO CUIT 30716479729 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

likermaviajes MORON MONICA LILIANA CUIT 27242599166 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

oselpetravel ELSENER PETECH OSCAR CUIT 20123329938 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

sinnorteviajes JUAREZ LUCRECIA PAOLA CUIT 27292521613 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

tallinnviajes SPIZZAMIGLIO IVANA FABIOLA CUIT 27223940159 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

vialibretravels TORENA HERNAN MIGUEL CUIT 20264974888 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

wanderzturismo GUZFOL ASOCIADOS S.A.S. CUIT 30718715012 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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alvarezseguros PABLO FEDERICO ALVAREZ CUIT 20284938527 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

avpdl ASOCIACION VECINAL PUERTOS DEL
LAGO S.A. CUIT 30714388262 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

avpuertos ASOCIACION VECINAL PUERTOS DEL
LAGO S.A. CUIT 30714388262 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

avpuertosdellago ASOCIACION VECINAL PUERTOS DEL
LAGO S.A. CUIT 30714388262 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

brasilata MARCARIA.COM LLC Pasaporte 3183079 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

cefem SANDRA BEATRIZ BAIDUK CUIT 20210028138 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

deels LINA SARA SZWARC CUIT 27221830798 12/01/2026 13/01/2026
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gmaconsultores VIQUEIRA, MAIDANA, FERRUELO Y
ASOCIADOS SOCIEDAD CIVIL CUIT 33712264239 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

infolavoztrenel ELBIO JORGE LUIS JORGE LUIS
HERNANDEZ PREGLIATO hernandez CUIT 20248130858 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

mayssa MAQUINARIAS Y SERVICIOS DEL
NORTE S.A. CUIT 30715184660 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

mpmsa PREMIUM MPM SA CUIT 30711341729 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

plandeahorrotoyota
TOYOTA PLAN ARGENTINA S.A.DE

AHORRO PARA FINES
DETERMINADOS

CUIT 30714396958 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

pudo PUDO ARGENTINA S.A CUIT 33715294279 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

qualityservicecba QUALITY SERVICE S.A. CUIT 30714239062 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

santamariaresidenciageriatrica Gladys Noemi GOMEZ CUIT 23140102474 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

storopack NETIM Pasaporte 23313658 13/01/2026 14/01/2026

todocajas SERGIO VICTOR GARCIA CUIT 20147625384 12/01/2026 13/01/2026

transportesnam CARLOS AGUSTIN GIANSERRA
CORBALAN CUIT 20286805974 13/01/2026 14/01/2026
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